
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 20 JUN 2019 (AUSTRALIA)

R1 20 Jun 2019 WYONG Huckel Excavations Plate (C1) 
Distance: 2100m
Prizemoney: $35,000

12:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 385087
	 2	 422146
	 3	 946435
	 4	 893517
	 5	 085870
	 6	 585243
	 7	 509306
	 8	 649844
	 9	 590875
	10	 535852
	11	 955655

ANNIE SATURDAY
MUSHROOM ROCK
OUR CANDIDATE
NARDINI SONG
RAZIEL
VALLEY OF LIGHT
BADGE OF HONOUR
HAVAZAC
ROTOITI
DREAMFYRE
LOHAN PRINCESS

59
59
59
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5

11
8
3
10
1
6
2
5
7
4
9

MS M WEIR
S CLIPPERTON
B SHINN
S LISNYY
G BUCKLEY
BROCK RYAN
MS J DUGGAN
J INNES JNR
MS FREEMAN-KEY
CEJAY GRAHAM
MS R MURRAY

R A BAILEY
J A STEINMETZ
K LEES
LUKE A THOMAS
J BANNISTER
R & L PRICE
TESS WILKES
JAY HOPKINS
P O’GRADY
P PERRY
R A BAILEY

7
5
4
4
4
5
4
8
5
4
4

G
G
H
M
M
M
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
NZ
IRE
AUS
NZ
GB
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

46
58
65
47
48
52
--
--
--
--
--

	34-�1�-0-5
	13-�1�-2-1
	14-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-2-1
	17-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-2
	28-�0�-1-2
	51-�0�-3-4
	26-�0�-0-2
	13-�0�-1-2
	20-�0�-0-2

$47,255
$39,830
$24,179
$16,865
$24,555
$24,309
$18,970
$39,145
$26,300
$18,690
$23,060

	6-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1

1 ANNIE SATURDAY Trainer: R A Bailey Barrier: 11 Total: 34-1-0-5 Prize Money:  A$47,255
Jockey: Ms M Weir (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 20-0-0-4 Track: 7-0-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Any Given Saturday Dam: Our Matisse J+H: 7-0-0-3 Turf: 34-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/06/18 (355 Days)
Owner: R J Perkins, P L & Mrs C J Bailey, B P Bailey & Mrs C J Daniel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 52	 $101	 Grand Bouquet	 1:38.27	 (22.76)	 6	 8	 ...10½................Overraced early
5 of 9	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms R Murray	 54	 $151	 Leardo	 1:38.35	 (24.03)	 7	 6	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
11 of 13	16May19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	11]	 D Mc Lellan	 54	 $151	 Bluesbro	 1:39.01	 (23.50)	 13	 13	 .....5¼...................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $81	 Continuation	 2:10.54	 (24.33)	 8	 8	 ...44½......................Well beaten
7 of 11	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 2100s	 1	 [	10]	 Cejay Graham	 56	 $101	 Killer Instinct	 2:12.19	 (23.64)	 11	 11	 .....8½........................No excuse

2 MUSHROOM ROCK Trainer: J A Steinmetz Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$39,830
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 59 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Road To Rock Dam: No Hula No Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/19 (145 Days)
Owner: J A Steinmetz, Mrs A V Steinmetz, A J Watson & P T Murfitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Dec18	 NEW	turf	 2360g	 1	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $11	 Front View	 2:26.83	 (23.68)	 6	 6	 .....3½...........................Nice run
2 of 11	 11Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 59	 $8.5	 Fluidity	 2:09.37	 (25.50)	 9	 6	 .....5¼...........................Nice run
1 of 6	 26Jan19	 BNT	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $3.5	 My King’s Counsel	 2:15.96	 (23.30)	 6	 2	 .....3¼......................... Good win
4 of 9	 26May19	 NOW	turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 60	 $19	 Song And A Prayer	 1:24.03	 (23.43)	 7	 8	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 08Jun19	 NEW	turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 58.5	 $81	 Attorney	 1:37.08	 (23.63)	 8	 9	 .....5¾..................... Slowly away

3 OUR CANDIDATE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$24,179
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Miss Mariduff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/18 (418 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), Four All Racing, Ms A Hong, A Cammarano, D Doyle, Goldfinger Racing, Ms C McGee, Dynasty Sin City 3, B Paterson, W Scudds, Krusty Dave, Not First You’re Last, S Tuite, D Miles, Mrs R 
McIntosh, A Grant-Taylor, Majean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Sep18	 KPT	 awt	 2414g	 OB85	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 58.5	 $6	 Envoy	 2:31.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾........................Handy run
6 of 11	 09Oct18	 LTR	 turf	 2376g	 OB85	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 58	 $6	 Spirit Ridge	 2:30.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....9½................... Every chance
4 of 8	 26Oct18	 GNW	turf	 2671s	 2	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 58	 $23	 Outbox	 2:58.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2½........................Handy run
3 of 9	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $7.5	 Soldier Of Love	 2:00.38	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ......hd....................... Solid effort
5 of 8	 18May19	 NEW	turf	 1850g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 61.5	 $*2.5	 In Good Health	 1:57.86	 (22.31)	 4	 4	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort

4 NARDINI SONG Trainer: Luke A Thomas Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$16,865
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Wildesong J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/19 (26 Days)
Owner: M R Kelaher & R P Kelaher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 26Feb19	 TAM	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Hodder	 55.5	 $12	 Kliftee	 1:37.21	 (25.23)	 1	 1	 ........6.......................... No show
3 of 7	 25Apr19	 CES	 turf	 1570g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 57	 $3.6	 Silver Frost	 1:36.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 13	 13May19	 TAE	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms R Murray	 55.5	 $9.5	 Bugalugs	 1:26.38	 (25.07)	 2	 2	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 7	 25May19	 WAU	turf	 1650g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 57	 $3.2	 Nic And Run	 1:42.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼......................... Good win
7 of 13	 08Jun19	 TAM	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 1]	 D Northey	 57	 $12	 Hammoon Dancer	 1:38.00	 (24.81)	 3	 5	 .....4¼........................No excuse
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5 RAZIEL Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$24,555
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Saint She Ain’t J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/18 (356 Days)
Owner: Spectrum Racing Syndicate (Mgr: S G Donza)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 22Apr19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 1	 [	 4]	 J Hull	 57.5	 $71	 Power Of Wexford	 1:15.36	 (23.79)	 13	 13	 .....2½..................... Slowly away
5 of 5	 04May19	 NEW	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Hull	 56.5	 $31	 Stella Sea Sun	 1:18.96	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 13	 19May19	 GUH	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $81	 All Day	 1:23.81	 (23.99)	 13	 13	 .....2½..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 31May19	 SCO	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	11]	 C Lever	 57	 $51	 Seeingisbelieving	 1:35.78	 (23.08)	 12	 12	 .....7¾........................No excuse
10 of 11	06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 2100s	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 57	 $81	 Killer Instinct	 2:12.19	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ......11.........................Well back

6 VALLEY OF LIGHT Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$24,309
Jockey: Brock Ryan (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b gb m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi Dam: Elusive Sparkle J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/10/18 (260 Days)
Owner: Bell View Park Stud (Mgr: A P Mackrell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 53	 $9	 Julkkis	 1:25.91	 (24.83)	 8	 9	 .....6¾......................Well beaten
5 of 6	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 4]	 Y Ichikawa	 55	 $19	 Lady Cuvee	 1:30.42	 (22.78)	 1	 1	 .....4¾...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 15	 02May19	 WAG	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	12]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57	 $16	 Parliament	 1:38.15	 (23.14)	 9	 10	 ........1.............. Vet test at barrier
4 of 8	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $5	 Miss Louisiana	 1:35.91	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 .....5¼........................Handy run
3 of 7	 14Jun19	 GOU	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 58.5	 $8	 My Blue Jeans	 1:40.36	 (24.76)	 6	 3	 ........3....................... Solid effort

7 BADGE OF HONOUR Trainer: Tess Wilkes Barrier: 2 Total: 28-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$18,970
Jockey: Ms J Duggan (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 18-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Samana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T M Wilkes & D R Wilkes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	30Apr19	 TAE	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $101	 First Pirouette	 1:38.19	 (24.75)	 3	 6	 ......13.........................Well back
9 of 10	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $151	 Prince Camelot	 2:13.64	 (24.04)	 4	 5	 ......13.......................... No show
3 of 7	 25May19	 WAU	turf	 1650g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Denby	 59	 $21	 Nardini Song	 1:42.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
15 of 16	31May19	 COH	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 5]	 A Denby	 56.5	 $151	 China Plate	 1:37.54	 (24.29)	 6	 8	 ......11...................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 54	 $81	 Golden Creek	 1:40.31	 (23.51)	 7	 6	 ........8................... Every chance

8 HAVAZAC Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 5 Total: 51-0-3-4 Prize Money:  A$39,145
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 56.5 Good: 35-0-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Saint Thomas Dam: Juba’s Sister J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V L Clark, D P Clark & S J Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Oct18	 NEW	turf	 2340g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $51	 Miss Moana	 2:27.34	 (24.85)	 7	 6	 ...13¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 03Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1850g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $81	 Lutreola	 1:53.47	 (23.22)	 10	 10	 ...11¾.......................... No show
8 of 8	 13Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Cejay Graham	 51.5	 $151	 Seeingisbelieving	 1:24.16	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 .....6½..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 25Apr19	 CES	 turf	 1570g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Gilchrist	 56	 $7	 Silver Frost	 1:36.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¾........................Handy run
4 of 10	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $91	 Prince Camelot	 2:13.64	 (24.04)	 7	 7	 .....3½........................Handy run

9 ROTOITI Trainer: P O’grady Barrier: 7 Total: 26-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$26,300
Jockey: Ms Freeman-Key WT: 56.5 Good: 21-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Otarama J+H: 17-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K L O’Grady & Miss N L O’Grady

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 28Apr19	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms Freeman-Key	 54	 $91	 I’m A Legend	 1:10.04	 (23.96)	 8	 9	 ...10¾.......................... No show
10 of 10	07May19	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms Freeman-Key	 54	 $201	 Constellations	 1:18.58	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 .....8½.........................Well back
8 of 9	 17May19	 GOU	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms Freeman-Key	 55	 $101	 Verdi	 1:19.36	 (24.31)	 6	 7	 .....7¼............... Wide throughout
7 of 8	 23May19	 HAW	turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms Freeman-Key	 54	 $151	 Ivira	 1:29.57	 (22.97)	 7	 8	 ......11........................No excuse
5 of 7	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 57	 $41	 Golden Creek	 1:40.31	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort

10 DREAMFYRE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 4 Total: 13-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$18,690
Jockey: Cejay Graham (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Adabelle J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J E Basson & Miss J M Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 29Nov18	 WYO	turf	 2100s	 1	 [	 6]	 Ashley Morgan	 54.5	 $101	 Jazzland	 2:11.17	 (24.34)	 10	 7	 .....9½....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 06Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $26	 Time To Rethink	 2:10.05	 (25.39)	 9	 8	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 26Dec18	 NEW	turf	 2360g	 1	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 54.5	 $26	 Front View	 2:26.83	 (23.68)	 7	 7	 ...11¼......................Well beaten
5 of 11	 31May19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $61	 Magnolia Power	 1:04.26	 (22.77)	 10	 7	 .....7¾................ Hung in straight
2 of 6	 13Jun19	 GOS	 turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Cejay Graham	 54	 $81	 Fairy Me Home	 1:40.44	 (24.51)	 4	 5	 .......½...........................Nice run
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11 LOHAN PRINCESS Trainer: R A Bailey Barrier: 9 Total: 20-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$23,060
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 54.5 Good: 13-0-0-2 Track: 8-0-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Echo Maid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C W Handley & L A Salvador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Rexx	 1:42.49	 (24.76)	 7	 7	 ...10½.........................Fair effort
5 of 8	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $21	 Visibly	 2:13.39	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ........4.........................Fair effort
6 of 7	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $15	 Cleverley	 2:13.82	 (23.82)	 7	 6	 .....4¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $9	 Prince Camelot	 2:13.64	 (24.04)	 10	 8	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
5 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 54.5	 $51	 Continuation	 2:10.54	 (24.33)	 7	 7	 .....7¾.........................Fair effort
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R2 20 Jun 2019 GATTON Nolans Transport (Bm55) 
Distance: 860m
Prizemoney: $17,000

12:50 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 171375
	 2	 516577
	 3	 547585
	 4	 417466
	 5	 413700
	 6	 772143
	 7	 077815
	 8	 623408
	 9	 329271
	10	 066474

COMMANDEERING
ASK AUDREY
CASH’N’RUN
NOBBY’S GIFT
JACK OF SPADES
SECLUDE
TIZ
SCRIVANO
TOOGOOLAWAH TRUMP
STICK WITH ME

62.5
60.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
55.5
55

3
10
1
11
14
8
9
6
2
13

MS T HARRISON
SOPHIE WILCOCK
R GOLTZ
J TAYLOR
D MC INTOSH
K YOSHIDA
M HELLYER
J HODGE
J MURPHY
HANNAH PHILLIPS

BEN HULL
P SEXTON
P R CLARKE
D PEARSON
MATT BOLAND
R G LIPP
KIM MOTHERSHAW
S RODGERS
SELINA LEEF
B P PHILLIPS

4
4
5
5
5
3
5
5
6
6

G
M
G
G
G
F
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
54
54
53
58
57
52
52
51

	 9-�2�-1-2
	31-�5�-4-2
	18-�2�-2-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	16-�2�-1-2
	19-�4�-1-2
	25-�1�-2-3
	45-�5�-3-2

$28,800
$82,550
$34,650
$18,890
$11,250
$32,300
$23,650
$24,120
$22,735
$74,125

	4-�1�-1-1
	8-�2�-2-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 441535
	12	 415961
	13	 084159
	14	 060160

EL DEMONIO
SIXTY ONE TIGERS
FREEZE DE BEERS
MISS SMINKER

56
56
54
54

7
5
12
4

MS E LJUNG
LESLIE TILLEY
--
ADAM SPINKS

DONALD BAKER
C SMITH
G RICHARDSON
J HEPWORTH

3
3
3
5

G
G
G
M

AUS
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1 COMMANDEERING Trainer: Ben Hull Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$28,800
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Commands Dam: Top Of The Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/12/18 (191 Days)
Owner: A Hill, M Woodhouse, L Hill, G Hill, A Hill, G Baulcm, T Mullen & B Hull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Nov18	 MUW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 7]	 Leah Kilner	 58	 $10	 Gemelli	 1:03.14	 (23.57)	 3	 4	 .....6¾...................... Heat stress
1 of 10	 11Dec18	 DAL	 turf	 800f	 1	 [	 6]	 J Woodhouse	 59	 $*3	 Gossiaux	 0:44.92	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
3 of 9	 26Dec18	 WAW	turf	 800g	 2	 [	 4]	 Adin Thompson	 56	 $11	 Metis	 0:44.64	 (21.39)	 3	 3	 .....4½....................... Solid effort
7 of 8	 11Jan19	 DAL	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Woodhouse	 56	 $7.5	 Text Book	 0:56.82	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 .....7¾........................No excuse
5 of 7	 25May19	 GCO	 turf	 900h	 BM62	 [	 6]	 J Woodhouse	 59.5	 $11	 Marscay Force	 0:53.09	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ........3.........................Fair effort

2 ASK AUDREY Trainer: P Sexton Barrier: 10 Total: 31-5-4-2 Prize Money:  A$82,550
Jockey: Sophie Wilcock (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 23-3-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 56-58kg: 14-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Masked Assassin Dam: Tat’s Raku J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 26/01/19 (145 Days)
Owner: L J McIntosh & Mrs B M McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 26Jan19	 GCO	 turf	 900g	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Leah Kilner	 57	 $5.5	 Purple Cup	 0:51.72	 (22.39)	 2	 1	 .....1¼............... Checked at start
6 of 7	 16Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 900g	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 55	 $7	 Reindeer Moon	 0:50.68	 (21.39)	 3	 3	 .....4¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 23Feb19	 ROM	turf	 1000g	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Taylor Williams	 61	 $5	 Malibu Affair	 0:57.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 8	 09Mar19	 DAL	 turf	 800g	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Goltz	 54	 $5.5	 Straturbo	 0:44.10	 (22.10)	 6	 6	 .....3½........................No excuse
7 of 10	 06Jun19	 DAL	 turf	 800g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Hannah Phillips	 57.5	 $7	 Ararrac	 0:44.74	 (22.81)	 6	 6	 .....2¾........................No excuse

3 CASH’N’RUN Trainer: P R Clarke Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$34,650
Jockey: R Goltz WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Bagger Vance Dam: Like A Sequalo J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/11/17 (579 Days)
Owner: F G Giltrow,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Mar18	 WAW	turf	 1100s	 BM55	 [	 8]	 J P Stanley	 61	 $7	 Karaharaga	 1:05.39	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 .......¾........................Handy run
7 of 9	 24Mar18	 GAT	 turf	 860g	 BM55	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 61	 $15	 Magic Ink	 0:49.45	 (22.39)	 3	 3	 .....4¼........................No excuse
5 of 6	 20Apr19	 FTN	 turf	 1000g	 OB60	 [	 3]	 J Missen	 59.5	 $6	 Red Deck	 0:58.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 9	 23May19	 MOR	turf	 950g	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms R Payne	 54.5	 $26	 Charlotte’s Heart	 0:54.68	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 .....9½......................Well beaten
5 of 10	 06Jun19	 DAL	 turf	 800g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Goltz	 57.5	 $26	 Ararrac	 0:44.74	 (22.81)	 4	 4	 ........1.........................Fair effort

4 NOBBY’S GIFT Trainer: D Pearson Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$18,890
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedingly Good Dam: Lunar Belle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/18 (327 Days)
Owner: Beaulogan Park Estate (Mgr: Mrs V M Pearson) & P Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 28Jul18	 BEA	 turf	 1050g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Dittman	 58	 $3.6	 Bally Behoyd	 1:01.61	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 ......hd......................... Good win
7 of 7	 11Aug18	 GCO	 turf	 900g	 BM60	 [	 3]	 L Dittman	 58.5	 $12	 Masondale	 0:52.82	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ........7...................... Wide 600m
4 of 9	 29Aug18	 IPS	 turf	 1010g	 1	 [	 7]	 L Cassidy	 55.5	 $61	 Beau Arrow	 0:59.00	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 ........7................. Laid out at turn
6 of 7	 25May19	 GCO	 turf	 900h	 BM62	 [	 2]	 L Dittman	 56.5	 $21	 Marscay Force	 0:53.09	 (23.24)	 3	 3	 .....3¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 10Jun19	 BAL	 turf	 1000h	 1	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $13	 Super Freak	 1:02.59	 (25.67)	 2	 3	 ...14½.............Hampered at start
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5 JACK OF SPADES Trainer: Matt Boland Barrier: 14 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$11,250
Jockey: D Mc Intosh WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Raheeb Dam: Husseza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/19 (160 Days)
Owner: Mrs F E Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 11Jan19	 DAL	 turf	 800g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Hannah Phillips	 55	 $18	 Miss Cochise	 0:45.82	 (23.27)	 3	 3	 .......½..................... Laid in early
3 of 7	 02Feb19	 DAL	 turf	 1000g	 B	 [	 4]	 Hannah Phillips	 61	 $3.6	 Avasa	 0:58.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........7....................... Solid effort
7 of 10	 23Feb19	 TOO	 turf	 1050g	 1	 [	 2]	 Hannah Phillips	 56	 $21	 Rain On Me	 1:03.14	 (24.23)	 5	 6	 .....6¼........................No excuse
10 of 10	03May19	 GAT	 turf	 860s	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Montanna Savva	 56	 $51	 Remember Mary	 0:49.24	 (21.85)	 7	 7	 ...11¼............... Wide throughout
11 of 12	25May19	 NAN	 turf	 1000f	 BM60	 [	12]	 Hannah Phillips	 57	 $15	 Classic Beau	 0:57.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...14¾...................... Not sighted

6 SECLUDE Trainer: R G Lipp Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$32,300
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Seconde J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/19 (152 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M Boucher, Miss L C Boucher & Mrs R J Lipp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 20Jul18	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Mc Gillivray	 55	 $31	 Real Estate	 1:05.33	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 .....9¾........................No excuse
2 of 6	 26Dec18	 WAW	turf	 800g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 56.5	 $9	 Real Patriot	 0:44.52	 (21.37)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 12	 19Jan19	 WAW	turf	 800g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $5.5	 American Crown	 0:45.11	 (21.44)	 4	 4	 .....1¾................ Inconvenienced
4 of 6	 02Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 900g	 1	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 54	 $5	 Usurp	 0:50.77	 (21.64)	 6	 6	 .....4¾........................Handy run
3 of 10	 06Jun19	 DAL	 turf	 800g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 56.5	 $14	 Ararrac	 0:44.74	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort

7 TIZ Trainer: Kim Mothershaw Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$23,650
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 58 Good: 12-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Dam: In A Tiz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/02/19 (124 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M Mothershaw, Miss T L Bradley, T M Cuskelly, W M Deane, P J Holmes, S G Fulton, R C Lewis, R F Livingston, B P Raverty & G A Wyeth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 09Jul17	 SUN	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	 6]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $21	 In Akita	 0:59.32	 (23.17)	 6	 7	 ...10¼................Checked at turn
7 of 10	 18Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1010g	 1	 [	 7]	 J Orman	 55.5	 $31	 Rosella Girl	 0:59.87	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 .....6¼............................. Laid in
8 of 10	 03Feb19	 SUN	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $51	 Pork And Beans	 0:58.67	 (22.59)	 2	 4	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
1 of 7	 16Feb19	 WAW	turf	 1100g	 B	 [	 5]	 M Wishart	 56.5	 $5	 Whistlindixie Lad	 1:04.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2......................... Good win
5 of 8	 23Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms T Harrison	 54.5	 $21	 Bachelor’s Art	 1:04.07	 (22.45)	 3	 3	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort

8 SCRIVANO Trainer: S Rodgers Barrier: 6 Total: 19-4-1-2 Prize Money:  A$24,120
Jockey: J Hodge (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oamaru Force Dam: Caniona J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/18 (257 Days)
Owner: Mrs Hl Rodgers, Bk Miller, Mrs Fm Miller, A Campbell, Mrs M Campbell, Br Richardson, Akj Richardson & Miss Jk Macintosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 10Nov18	 CHN	 turf	 1030g	 BM60	 [	 7]	 S Sweedman	 57	 $*4	 Tapestry Vision	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 24Nov18	 TOO	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms R Williams	 56	 $7.5	 Pieridae	 0:59.67	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 08Dec18	 ROM	turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 6]	 J Missen	 61	 $4	 Goresbridge	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼........................Handy run
10 of 10	13Apr19	 CHN	 turf	 1030g	 OB55	 [	 9]	 N Evans	 60	 $4.6	 Glenbawns Dutchess	 0:58.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¾.........................Well back
8 of 11	 18May19	 CHA	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 3]	 S Sweedman	 59	 $5.5	 Tocco D’oro	 0:56.93	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....6¾......................Well beaten

9 TOOGOOLAWAH TRUMP Trainer: Selina Leef Barrier: 2 Total: 25-1-2-3 Prize Money:  A$22,735
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 55.5 Good: 21-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mosayter Dam: Longroadhome J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/02/19 (138 Days)
Owner: D J Trindall & Mrs S Leef

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Nov18	 MUW	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Shimodaira	 54.5	 $26	 Shadyvale Star	 0:58.93	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
9 of 12	 08Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 900g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Shimodaira	 52	 $31	 Okochi Archer	 0:51.59	 (22.31)	 7	 7	 .....3½............................Held up
2 of 8	 26Dec18	 BAL	 turf	 1010g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Shimodaira	 55	 $4.4	 Moonshine Lady	 0:59.10	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ........2...........................Nice run
7 of 10	 18Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1010g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Shimodaira	 53.5	 $31	 Mountbatten	 1:00.44	 (23.48)	 8	 9	 ........4........................No excuse
1 of 12	 02Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 55	 $101	 Lamplight Lili	 1:10.91	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win

10 STICK WITH ME Trainer: B P Phillips Barrier: 13 Total: 45-5-3-2 Prize Money:  A$74,125
Jockey: Hannah Phillips (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 29-4-2-2 Track: 8-1-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 52-54kg: 12-2-0-0 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Shadow Miss J+H: 22-1-3-1 Turf: 45-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/17 (692 Days)
Owner: B Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 02Mar19	 ESK	 turf	 800g	 BM55	 [	10]	 Hannah Phillips	 58	 $8	 Hide The Moon	 0:44.88	 (21.39)	 -	 -	 .....2½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 23Mar19	 GAT	 turf	 860s	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Hannah Phillips	 54.5	 $31	 Arrow Express	 0:49.74	 (22.20)	 7	 7	 .....5½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 11Apr19	 GAT	 turf	 1100s	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Hannah Phillips	 54	 $31	 Shear Vogue	 1:04.60	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ........3........................Handy run
7 of 10	 18May19	 JAN	 turf	 1000g	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Hannah Phillips	 59	 $17	 Temerity	 0:58.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾........................No excuse
4 of 8	 06Jun19	 DAL	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Hannah Phillips	 54	 $13	 Alejandra	 1:03.67	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 .....1½................ Shifted out start
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11 EL DEMONIO Trainer: Donald Baker Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$10,650
Jockey: Ms E Ljung WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Daddys Little Girl J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/18 (257 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Siebenhausen, Miss H Baker, Mrs L M Wardley, J J Wardley, B A Jorgensen & Mrs L M Jorgensen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15Sep18	 GAT	 turf	 860g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms E Ljung	 57	 $4.6	 Global Factor	 0:49.46	 (21.71)	 2	 2	 .....1½................... Hung out turn
1 of 10	 06Oct18	 TAA	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Sweeney	 54.5	 $4	 Ringo’s Magic	 0:58.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½......................... Good win
5 of 9	 11May19	 BDN	 turf	 1050g	 B	 [	 5]	 J Missen	 58	 $5	 Chamberlain	 1:00.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3.........................Fair effort
3 of 10	 18May19	 JAN	 turf	 1000g	 BM50	 [	 1]	 R Goltz	 59.5	 $5	 Temerity	 0:58.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Solid effort
5 of 9	 01Jun19	 GOO	turf	 1000g	 B	 [	 3]	 Sophie Wilcock	 54.5	 $*3.2	 Spirit’s Silk	 0:56.95	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort

12 SIXTY ONE TIGERS Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$23,750
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Readily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/19 (19 Days)
Owner: R J Zuttion, E Boas, C D Wenck, G P Sinclair, J G Daley, H G Johnstone, Mrs M Lindemann, R Lindemann, G S R Hunter, A P Crowe, D A Warner, D J Thew, C Papadopoulos & Gadawon (Mgr: G Billinghurst)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Nov18	 ROM	turf	 900g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Griffin	 57.5	 $4.8	 Papa Jo	 0:52.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
5 of 10	 01Dec18	 GOO	turf	 1000g	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Sheriden Tomlinson	 55.5	 $6	 Bold Crusader	 0:59.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
9 of 10	 11Dec18	 DAL	 turf	 800f	 1	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $20	 Commandeering	 0:44.92	 (23.03)	 3	 3	 .....4¾...................... Laid in 50m
6 of 12	 22Dec18	 CHN	 turf	 1030g	 B	 [	 3]	 Sheriden Tomlinson	 52.5	 $10	 New Alliance	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 01Jun19	 GLA	 turf	 850g	 B	 [	 4]	 D A Evans	 56	 $*3.5	 Absolute Bonza	 0:49.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1......................... Good win

13 FREEZE DE BEERS Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$4,900
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Freeze Dam: Rasheetah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/18 (285 Days)
Owner: G K Richardson, D A Apps, S D Apps, R W Kirkness, B L Green & A W Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 11Aug18	 GCO	 turf	 900g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 54	 $101	 The Bumblebee	 0:53.06	 (22.71)	 5	 5	 ........5......................Well beaten
4 of 5	 25Aug18	 ROM	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 55	 $3.4	 Progirl	 1:01.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¾........................Handy run
1 of 9	 08Sep18	 NAN	 turf	 800g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms H English	 56	 $*4.2	 Life’s A Witch	 0:46.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾......................... Good win
5 of 9	 20Oct18	 WON	turf	 850g	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms H English	 55	 $2.8	 Solgaze	 0:49.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort
9 of 10	 06Nov18	 KUM	 turf	 900g	 B	 [	 7]	 Ms H English	 55.5	 $5	 Princess Kandis	 0:49.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...11½.......................... No show

14 MISS SMINKER Trainer: J Hepworth Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$5,810
Jockey: Adam Spinks (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pendragon Dam: Sminker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/17 (565 Days)
Owner: A J Cousins, Miss A L Moffat, Miss M Maakaroun, T J Musico, G J Holdsworth, S L Brennan & M A Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 09Jul17	 GRA	 turf	 1106g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B El-issa	 55	 $51	 Midweek Hussler	 1:04.12	 (23.29)	 10	 10	 .....2¾................... Every chance
12 of 14	23Jul17	 COH	 turf	 1415s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bennett	 55.5	 $71	 Mount Darragh	 1:27.97	 (25.62)	 6	 5	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
1 of 6	 02Dec17	 BRW	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 57	 $4.8	 When In Doubt	 0:59.94	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 .....1½......................... Good win
6 of 12	 15Dec17	 COH	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms J Worley	 55	 $31	 Ferniehirst	 0:57.67	 (23.55)	 8	 6	 .....8½................... Every chance
14 of 14	29Dec17	 COH	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Worley	 54	 $101	 Penfold	 1:11.51	 (24.07)	 11	 11	 ......12...................Eased at start
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R3 20 Jun 2019 WYONG Ctrl Coast Bulldogs Masters-C2 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:10 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 43191
	 2	 262726
	 3	 956602
	 4	 653080
	 5	 2212
	 6	 1827
	 7	 12376
	 8	 859156
	 9	 039525
	10	 1
	11	 647728
	12	 362314

LASHES
SIEGE WARFARE
LANCASTER BOMBER
LEGISLATION
LIFETIME QUEST
LUCAND LAD
FIFTEEN ROUNDS
VERLAN
OUR ROYAL EGYPTIAN
SIR ELTON
SECOND STEP
VENTURE CAPITAL

59.5
59
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56

15
4
10
13
16
3
12
6
11
1
5
8

J R COLLETT
MS M WEIR
SCRATCHED
J FORD
SCRATCHED
T CLARK
S CLIPPERTON
K LATHAM
--
T BERRY
MS K ADAMS
R DOLAN

M SMITH
T S HOWLETT
R LITT
D PFIEFFER
K LEES
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
J PRIDE
R & M FREEDMAN
LUKE HILTON
ADAM DUGGAN
J A STEINMETZ
B PARTELLE

3
4
3
3
3
3
3
4
5
3
5
4

F
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
H
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
64
62
62
62
62
61
65
60
60
63
62

	 5-�2�-0-1
	 9-�2�-3-0
	11-�2�-1-0
	15-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-3-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 9-�2�-1-0
	16-�1�-4-4
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 9-�2�-1-1
	16-�2�-2-6

$76,995
$38,100
$62,350
$119,355
$39,415
$27,580
$40,755
$51,500
$58,005
$22,365
$45,875
$66,437

	4-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 8154
	14	 350670
	15	 921380
	16	 12

COMMUTE
WILLIAMSON
WESTON
RED CUPCAKE

54.5
55.5
55.5
54

7
14
2
9

G BUCKLEY
MS C INGS
--
J KEHOE

T J BARTLEY
MS W INGS
W SEELIN
MS K BUCHANAN

3
6
5
6

F
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
57
57
54

	 4-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-2
	17-�2�-2-3
	 2-�1�-1-0

$27,845
$45,480
$57,140
$15,100

	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 LASHES Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 15 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$76,995
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Feint J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/19 (119 Days)
Owner: J R Turner, Mrs L A Turner, R Gerace, Mrs C Gerace, M T Collins, Mrs J C Collins, Ms M S Smith, N V Matta, M Gerace, Mrs M Gerace, B Gerace, B S Turner, R Papallo, N Papallo, A Ivers, J Kasbarian, C Wise, M Wise, Mrs M K 
Morris & C McKinnon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 20Sep18	 HAW	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 57	 $*2	 His Kingdom	 0:58.14	 (22.68)	 1	 1	 .....2¼........................Handy run
3 of 10	 04Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 55	 $5.5	 Vegadaze	 1:04.61	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 28Jan19	 WAF	 turf	 1100h	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 55	 $4	 Kylease	 1:04.39	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
9 of 16	 09Feb19	 WAF	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 54	 $20	 Fiesta	 1:04.23	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 .....7¼.......................... No show
1 of 10	 21Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 58	 $*2	 Ligulate	 1:03.52	 (22.85)	 2	 1	 ........2......................... Good win

2 SIEGE WARFARE Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-3-0 Prize Money:  A$38,100
Jockey: Ms M Weir (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Belong To Many J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 06/11/18 (226 Days)
Owner: Mr M G Baker, Awesome Eight, Raiders Racing, Mr J H McTaggart, Mr G B Dimmock, Mr J C Smith, Mr J P Gett, Miss N L Morton, Mr P J Anderson, Mr J G Mason, Mr B T Eather, Mr A G Bercini, Mr T S Howlett, Mrs T McTaggart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28Nov18	 SHS	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $18	 Reata	 0:58.07	 (22.56)	 4	 2	 .....3¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 09Dec18	 WER	turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $8	 Makahu Boy	 1:04.51	 (22.97)	 2	 3	 .......½...........................Nice run
7 of 11	 19Dec18	 CAU	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 60.5	 $7.5	 Our Gladiator	 0:56.95	 (22.60)	 8	 8	 .....3¾........................No excuse
2 of 8	 18May19	 NEW	turf	 900g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $10	 Lass Vegas	 0:51.72	 (22.05)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 60	 $10	 Quick Nick	 1:04.27	 (23.14)	 8	 8	 .....3½............Vet-no abnormality

3 LANCASTER BOMBER Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$62,350
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Christmas Lily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/12/18 (190 Days)
Owner: Miss L C Perrett, R J Litt, B R McEwan, T M Harrison, P D Hubbard, T McCall, D J Patterson, C Feld, Mrs D E Patterson, A J Jones, I Hamilton, D Van Reyk, W A Wicks, R J Bowdler, J Reilly, Ms D Rassack, M K Barlow, J Foxe, 10 
Senoritas 5 (Mgr: Mrs L M Gilb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 13Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Love Squirrels	 0:57.88	 (22.29)	 6	 3	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Ford	 58	 $19	 Gododdin	 1:03.49	 (23.03)	 10	 9	 ........5................... Every chance
6 of 9	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 59	 $4.2	 Flash Fibian	 1:10.53	 (22.83)	 7	 7	 .....1¼................... Every chance
13 of 14	01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $81	 England	 1:11.18	 (23.49)	 10	 9	 ........7.......................... Poor run
2 of 13	 13Jun19	 GOS	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 59.5	 $4.8	 Bedtime Stories	 1:11.60	 (24.11)	 2	 1	 .......½...............Stewards inquiry

4 LEGISLATION Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$119,355
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Golden Edict J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/17 (607 Days)
Owner: D Pfieffer, F V B Racing (Mgr: Mrs C Vial), S M Filipek, P Webster, A Stephenson, T Graham, B G Shields, Ms L Beaver, J Timpano, A Conrecode, A Redman, P Wright, A J Smith, C Meagher & Photo Finish (Mgr: F Lafleur)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1100s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 58	 $6.5	 Alart	 1:05.00	 (23.96)	 6	 6	 ........1.........................Fair effort
3 of 8	 23Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 K Mc Evoy	 57.5	 $6	 Common Purpose	 1:03.92	 (23.17)	 6	 6	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
10 of 12	25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1000g	 BM74	 [	 3]	 CW Brown	 56.5	 $11	 Goldfinch	 0:56.85	 (22.75)	 7	 8	 .....2¾.........................Well back
8 of 13	 18May19	 ROS	 turf	 1100g	 BM74	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 53.5	 $26	 Hostwin Supreme	 1:04.47	 (22.90)	 9	 9	 .....1½......................Well beaten
12 of 14	01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 53	 $31	 England	 1:11.18	 (23.49)	 5	 6	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
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5 LIFETIME QUEST Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-3-0 Prize Money:  A$39,415
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 4-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Matras J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/01/19 (141 Days)
Owner: Gooree Stud (Mgr: E M Cojuangco)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 29Dec18	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Hildalgo	 1:03.46	 (22.23)	 3	 2	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 17Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 57.5	 $8	 Lightning Star	 1:10.66	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ......hd............ Protest, dismissed
1 of 6	 30Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Coolgardie	 1:12.15	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 12	 19Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 8]	 B Avdulla	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Joy For Us	 1:19.85	 (23.76)	 3	 3	 .......½...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 04Jun19	 GOS	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 White Boots	 1:03.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial

6 LUCAND LAD Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$27,580
Jockey: T Clark WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Lucand Star J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/18 (352 Days)
Owner: A P Bolton & Mrs A L Bolton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Jul18	 GOS	 turf	 1100h	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 57	 $3.6	 Bride Of Vengeance	 1:07.30	 (25.15)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
8 of 11	 18Jul18	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 Spec	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 58	 $13	 Osorno	 1:10.10	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
2 of 8	 23Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 A Hyeronimus	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Common Purpose	 1:03.92	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
7 of 7	 08Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1100h	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Hyeronimus	 61	 $*2.5	 Spiritual Pursuit	 1:05.02	 (23.85)	 2	 4	 ...15¼........................No excuse
4 of 7	 31May19	 RAN	 turf	 1045g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 I Thought So	 1:03.20	 (23.00)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial

7 FIFTEEN ROUNDS Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$40,755
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Sugar Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/18 (387 Days)
Owner: R S Dufficy, E C Lloyd Jones, A J Rix & A K Rennie & Double R Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S J Rossow)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 29May18	 KEG	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 CW Brown	 56.5	 $7	 Unwise	 0:58.38	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ...... nk......................... Good win
2 of 9	 18Sep18	 KEG	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 57.5	 $*3	 Sebring Express	 0:57.93	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ........1...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 03Oct18	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 CW Brown	 60	 $9	 Mansa Musa	 1:09.85	 (23.51)	 6	 7	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
7 of 7	 20Oct18	 RAN	 turf	 1200s	 LR	 [	 4]	 S R Weatherley	 56	 $31	 Diplomatico	 1:12.15	 (24.39)	 6	 6	 ......14..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 27Oct18	 RAN	 turf	 1400s	 BM76	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 54	 $21	 Royal Celebration	 1:23.19	 (23.29)	 6	 7	 .....7½........................Overraced

8 VERLAN Trainer: R & M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$51,500
Jockey: K Latham WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Most Secretive J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/01/19 (166 Days)
Owner: Ms S M Woodcock & M J Everett, Meredith Park (Mgr: Ms S M Woodcock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Jun18	 KEG	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $*3.6	 Asterius	 1:26.20	 (23.51)	 5	 4	 .....2¾........................... Laid out
9 of 10	 22Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Cape Wickham	 1:10.29	 (23.10)	 2	 2	 .....9¼.......................... No show
1 of 9	 05Jan19	 WYO	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 58	 $11	 Mighty Marmalade	 1:03.64	 (22.57)	 6	 8	 ...... ns......................... Good win
5 of 7	 18Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 57	 $5.5	 Quadriga	 1:13.40	 (23.72)	 2	 1	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 13Feb19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 59	 $10	 Mixed Blossom	 1:04.47	 (22.91)	 6	 5	 .....1¾........................Overraced

9 OUR ROYAL EGYPTIAN Trainer: Luke Hilton Barrier: 11 Total: 16-1-4-4 Prize Money:  A$58,005
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 12-1-4-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus h Fav: 6-1-3-1 56-58kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Our Egyptian Raine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/09/17 (651 Days)
Owner: M G Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 02Aug18	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 60	 $4.2	 Tiny Taj	 1:01.83	 (22.25)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk................. Laid out at turn
9 of 11	 15Aug18	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM72	 [	 3]	 T Angland	 58	 $6	 Our Dasha	 1:03.95	 (23.12)	 5	 6	 .....5¼.......................... No show
5 of 12	 31Aug18	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 59	 $8.5	 Inanup	 1:10.83	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
2 of 7	 23Sep18	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 60	 $*2.4	 Bobbing	 1:20.02	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 .......¾...........................Nice run
5 of 6	 29Sep18	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 60	 $3.4	 Time Raid	 1:31.76	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 .....3¼...............Stewards inquiry

10 SIR ELTON Trainer: Adam Duggan Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$22,365
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Calpe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/19 (26 Days)
Owner: A Duggan, P R Horsnell & Milarn Rose Bloodstock (Mgr: F S Farrugia)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 7	 17Apr19	 BNT	 turf	 800h	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R Murray	 ---	 $--	 Stella Veloce	 0:48.61	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial
1 of 8	 29Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 Hidden Hills	 1:01.73	 (24.49)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Oslo	 1:03.31	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 .....2½................Overraced early
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11 SECOND STEP Trainer: J A Steinmetz Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$45,875
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Keep The Faith Dam: Crimson Code J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/17 (727 Days)
Owner: J A Steinmetz & Mrs A V Steinmetz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 29Jul17	 ROS	 turf	 1200g	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 58.5	 $12	 Suspenders	 1:10.38	 (23.54)	 4	 3	 ........2................. Checked 200m
7 of 10	 23Apr18	 TAE	 turf	 1007h	 BM69	 [	 5]	 Ms A Skerritt	 56	 $*3.1	 Jemily	 1:00.11	 (24.73)	 2	 2	 .....2¾........................No excuse
7 of 12	 03May19	 MUS	 turf	 1000s	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 60.5	 $6.5	 Bengalla Bay	 0:57.64	 (23.04)	 5	 6	 ........8........................No excuse
2 of 11	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 58.5	 $41	 Roman Wolf	 0:58.30	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
8 of 11	 10Jun19	 KEN	 turf	 1100s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 58.5	 $41	 Terminology	 1:04.20	 (23.43)	 1	 3	 .....4½......................Well beaten

12 VENTURE CAPITAL Trainer: B Partelle Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-2-6 Prize Money:  A$66,437
Jockey: R Dolan WT: 56 Good: 14-2-2-6 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Danzanta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/18 (243 Days)
Owner: Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs C Vieira-Choy & J A Choy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28Apr18	 NEW	turf	 900s	 2	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 54	 $9	 I Am Special	 0:52.47	 (22.08)	 2	 2	 .....5¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 16Aug18	 NEW	turf	 900g	 1	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 56	 $4	 Progression	 0:52.43	 (22.45)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 23Sep18	 WYO	turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 7]	 B El-issa	 56	 $13	 Power Rush	 0:57.69	 (22.48)	 1	 1	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 20Oct18	 NEW	turf	 900g	 2	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 55.5	 $5	 Buckin’ Beauty	 0:51.36	 (21.68)	 4	 4	 ........1......................... Good win
4 of 7	 24Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 6]	 B El-issa	 55.5	 $6	 Walk The Runway	 0:57.28	 (22.33)	 3	 3	 .....4¾........................Handy run

13 COMMUTE Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$27,845
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Momentously J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/02/19 (121 Days)
Owner: A D Phillips, Mrs W T Phillips, Miss A J Phillips, H M Phillips & Miss H A Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Feb19	 KEN	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Clark	 55	 $8.5	 Trope	 1:02.86	 (22.60)	 8	 7	 ........5............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 7	 19Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $*2.5	 So Very Vein	 1:03.96	 (22.76)	 1	 1	 .....2½......................... Good win
5 of 7	 06Mar19	 KEN	 turf	 1150g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 57	 $7	 Evalina	 1:06.13	 (22.27)	 2	 2	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 6	 23Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1000h	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $15	 Asharani	 0:58.15	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 .....3½..................... Slowly away
2 of 6	 04Jun19	 GOS	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Hermosa Reward	 1:04.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial

14 WILLIAMSON Trainer: Ms W Ings Barrier: 14 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$45,480
Jockey: Ms C Ings WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Passionately J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/17 (565 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Jones, T Jones & P J McGuire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 01Apr18	 MUS	 turf	 1000g	 BM67	 [	 3]	 Ms C Ings	 56	 $8.5	 Nick On The Run	 0:57.52	 (22.47)	 7	 6	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
10 of 13	25Apr18	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms C Ings	 55.5	 $13	 Thrilled	 1:04.70	 (23.84)	 5	 7	 .....4¾.........................Well back
6 of 11	 12May18	 KEG	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms C Ings	 53	 $13	 Dashley Dubh	 0:58.08	 (22.63)	 9	 9	 .....2¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 02Jun18	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM68	 [	 4]	 B Griffiths	 55	 $15	 Sprinting To Win	 1:11.28	 (22.58)	 5	 5	 .....4¾........................No excuse
12 of 13	28May19	 NEW	turf	 900g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms C Ings	 56	 $81	 Gimme Shelter	 0:52.27	 (22.40)	 13	 13	 .....9¾................. Checked 600m

15 WESTON Trainer: W Seelin Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$57,140
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Zakusa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/01/19 (152 Days)
Owner: M Penhey, G Taylor, T A Moran, R R Hocking, Mrs K L Hocking, Mrs J L Dawson, D G Dawson, Mrs J S Simmons, R Simmons, Better Win (Mgr: T Juric), Viva Racing (Mgr: M S Lowe) & Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W 
Maloney)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 2]	 L Dittman	 59	 $18	 La Pulga	 1:20.69	 (23.68)	 2	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 19Jan19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	10]	 L Dittman	 58	 $9	 Kijito	 1:22.89	 (24.07)	 3	 4	 ...... ns......................... Good win
3 of 12	 02Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	 4]	 L Dittman	 57.5	 $5	 Central Witness	 1:50.34	 (23.40)	 4	 4	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
8 of 11	 16Feb19	 RAN	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	 8]	 B Avdulla	 56	 $10	 Fui San	 1:49.29	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 .....4½......................Well beaten
12 of 12	02Mar19	 RAN	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 57.5	 $8.5	 Haames	 1:35.50	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 ...21½......................Well beaten

16 RED CUPCAKE Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$15,100
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 54 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Foolish Pride J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/18 (217 Days)
Owner: L Buchanan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 6	 04Nov18	 MUS	 turf	 880g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 ---	 $--	 Beau Zariz	 0:50.93	 (22.25)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 13	 15Nov18	 POM	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Kehoe	 56	 $17	 Casino Mondial	 0:59.63	 (23.35)	 5	 8	 .......¾......................... Good win
2 of 9	 27Nov18	 POM	 turf	 1006g	 1	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $3.4	 Lingalonga Lass	 0:59.46	 (22.84)	 7	 5	 ........3...........................Nice run
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R4 20 Jun 2019 GATTON Nikki Chalk Art & Design (C3) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $17,000

1:25 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 255837
	 2	 477988
	 3	 951172
	 4	 374513
	 5	 063866
	 6	 073531
	 7	 242632
	 8	 715799
	 9	 600807
	10	 053523
	11	 109440
	12	 870778

HAYLEE PRINCE
ORLEANS
SIR ROTHEWAY
KEEP ON LOVING YOU
ROTHFORD
SUGAR BUZZ
GLENBAWNS DUTCHESS
HOUSE OF DRAMA
SPICER
TOXOPHILY
PIPEMAJOR
CLOWN IN THE MOON

59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
57
56
54

6
12
9
10
1
8
3
5
11
7
2
4

MIKIKO NAKAO
HANNAH PHILLIPS
SHERIDEN TOMLINSON
ADIN THOMPSON
MS B AINSWORTH
M WISHART
MS C EATON
MS T BROOKER
J HODGE
M HELLYER
R GOLTZ
J MURPHY

P DUFF
B P PHILLIPS
MS R SMITH
P NOLAN JNR
K HICKMOTT
B ANDREW
DARRYL KNIGHT
P SEXTON
K HICKMOTT
D HANSEN
G M HAY
M F HEMMINGS

5
5
5
5
4
4
5
4
4
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

50
52
61
59
52
62
50
63
57
60
43
36

	33-�3�-3-2
	19-�3�-0-1
	23-�3�-3-1
	15-�2�-2-4
	30-�2�-3-2
	10-�2�-0-2
	26-�3�-3-2
	14-�3�-3-1
	26-�3�-3-2
	18-�3�-2-5
	29-�1�-3-1
	19-�1�-1-0

$50,920
$34,650
$36,750
$33,200
$45,920
$34,740
$29,150
$53,410
$69,015
$45,550
$16,750
$11,250

	7-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 738830 EARL OF FORDYCE 59 13 -- G M HAY 7 G AUS 46 	36-�3�-1-3 $23,345 	2-�0�-0-1

1 HAYLEE PRINCE Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 6 Total: 33-3-3-2 Prize Money:  A$50,920
Jockey: Mikiko Nakao (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 20-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Drumbeats Dam: Haylee Miss J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 33-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/12/17 (553 Days)
Owner: A S Robertson & Mrs E E Robertson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 26Dec18	 WAW	turf	 1350g	 4	 [	 7]	 Mikiko Nakao	 51	 $8	 Splitz	 1:18.94	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
5 of 7	 06Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 7]	 Mikiko Nakao	 51	 $5.5	 Tolai Meri	 1:25.62	 (22.90)	 3	 3	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 9	 19Jan19	 WAW	turf	 1350g	 3	 [	 6]	 Mikiko Nakao	 56	 $19	 Winning Kiss	 1:20.91	 (23.40)	 4	 4	 ........4......................Well beaten
3 of 7	 20Apr19	 NAN	 turf	 1200s	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Mikiko Nakao	 53	 $8	 Machu Picchu	 1:09.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
7 of 8	 06May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350s	 4	 [	 7]	 Ms H English	 56	 $91	 Mail Escort	 1:22.13	 (23.94)	 8	 8	 .....6½.........................Lost plate

2 ORLEANS Trainer: B P Phillips Barrier: 12 Total: 19-3-0-1 Prize Money:  A$34,650
Jockey: Hannah Phillips (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 13-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Take Charge J+H: 15-2-0-1 Turf: 19-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/08/17 (670 Days)
Owner: B Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 13Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 5]	 Hannah Phillips	 51	 $41	 Love Squirrels	 0:57.88	 (22.29)	 4	 7	 .....5¾.........................Lost plate
7 of 7	 15Feb19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 5]	 Hannah Phillips	 54	 $18	 Barefoot Tycoon	 1:12.63	 (24.31)	 4	 5	 .....4¼........................No excuse
9 of 10	 11Mar19	 KIY	 turf	 1200g	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Ms H English	 57.5	 $15	 Gets Smokin’	 1:10.66	 (23.98)	 8	 9	 ...10¾.......................... No show
8 of 12	 25May19	 NAN	 turf	 1000f	 BM60	 [	11]	 Anna Bakos	 53	 $15	 Classic Beau	 0:57.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......10......................Well beaten
8 of 10	 06Jun19	 DAL	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Hannah Phillips	 54.5	 $41	 Zooming	 1:03.96	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 .....2½......................Well beaten

3 SIR ROTHEWAY Trainer: Ms R Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 23-3-3-1 Prize Money:  A$36,750
Jockey: Sheriden Tomlinson (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 18-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Eloise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/03/19 (101 Days)
Owner: H Leucht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Feb19	 WAW	turf	 1350g	 B	 [	 3]	 Ms S Sweeney	 60	 $6	 Supervisor	 1:20.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
1 of 6	 02Mar19	 ESK	 turf	 1750g	 BM60	 [	 6]	 N Keal	 56.5	 $5	 Rahdane	 1:45.64	 (24.03)	 -	 -	 .....2¾......................... Good win
1 of 7	 11Mar19	 KIY	 turf	 1900g	 BM55	 [	 3]	 N Keal	 58	 $3.6	 Red Calvary	 1:57.64	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 .....5¾......................... Good win
7 of 8	 24Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 2200g	 4	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $19	 Cormac	 2:19.56	 (23.45)	 5	 6	 ...15¼........................No excuse
2 of 12	 11Apr19	 GAT	 turf	 2000s	 BM62	 [	 3]	 N Keal	 56.5	 $10	 Fencourt	 2:04.02	 (25.55)	 4	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run

4 KEEP ON LOVING YOU Trainer: P Nolan Jnr Barrier: 10 Total: 15-2-2-4 Prize Money:  A$33,200
Jockey: Adin Thompson (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-0-3 Track: 3-1-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-2 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Chiquitita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/05/19 (48 Days)
Owner: P A Nolan, Mrs R J Nolan, S P Bourke, J P Bourke, P D Bourke & M K Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 15Jun18	 TOO	 turf	 1300g	 BM62	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 57	 $8	 General Cos	 1:19.55	 (24.57)	 1	 1	 .....9½............... Checked at start
4 of 8	 09Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 900g	 BM62	 [	 7]	 D Griffin	 56	 $6.5	 Mountain Courage	 0:50.97	 (22.01)	 8	 8	 ........2............. Blundered at start
5 of 11	 02Apr19	 WAW	turf	 1100s	 BM55	 [	 5]	 N Keal	 58	 $*3.8	 Turbo Teddy	 1:04.83	 (24.31)	 9	 8	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 12	 03May19	 GAT	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	11]	 B Nothdurft	 56	 $6	 Jaydee Indy	 1:23.59	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 .....2½......................... Good win
3 of 9	 01Jun19	 GAT	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 9]	 B Nothdurft	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Supervisor	 1:36.96	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
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5 ROTHFORD Trainer: K Hickmott Barrier: 1 Total: 30-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$45,920
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 57.5 Good: 19-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Kas Nediym J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/18 (241 Days)
Owner: K Hickmott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 21Dec18	 LIS	 turf	 1521g	 2	 [	 3]	 T Treichel	 56	 $15	 House Of Drama	 1:30.85	 (22.77)	 8	 10	 ........3................... Every chance
3 of 8	 29Dec18	 LIS	 turf	 1521g	 2	 [	 6]	 J Watkins	 57	 $7	 Tycoon Rossa	 1:31.35	 (23.59)	 8	 8	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
8 of 12	 06Jan19	 MUW	turf	 1530g	 BM58	 [	11]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $26	 Kendall’s Dream	 1:31.73	 (24.85)	 11	 11	 .....2¾......................Well beaten
6 of 11	 05May19	 SUN	 turf	 1000h	 2	 [	 6]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $31	 Bachelor’s Art	 1:00.53	 (24.02)	 11	 9	 ........4.......... Fractious in barriers
6 of 13	 18May19	 BEA	 turf	 1300g	 BM55	 [	 2]	 N Fazackerley	 55	 $8	 Voanaba	 1:16.48	 (24.14)	 12	 10	 .....4¾................... Every chance

6 SUGAR BUZZ Trainer: B Andrew Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$34,740
Jockey: M Wishart (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mulaazem Dam: Apple Candy J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/19 (19 Days)
Owner: B J Andrew, Mrs G F Alexander, Mrs E J Falconer, S M Falconer, K D Butler, C J Butler, B Jones, M Peters, Mrs K Peters, Mrs C A Svensson, Mrs K R Curtis, J E B Burrows, S J Andrew, M J Werth, Mrs T G Derbyshire & K Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 13Apr19	 KIY	 turf	 800g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms S Sweeney	 57.5	 $4.4	 Avasa	 0:45.03	 (22.19)	 8	 8	 .....5½........................No excuse
3 of 12	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 59.5	 $13	 Brinkmanship	 1:04.24	 (23.11)	 1	 2	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 10May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 OB60	 [	 6]	 Ms T Harrison	 58.5	 $5.5	 Bounty Hunter	 1:13.55	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 .....2¼............... Checked at start
3 of 13	 18May19	 BEA	 turf	 1300g	 BM55	 [	 6]	 T Banks	 60.5	 $7	 Voanaba	 1:16.48	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 .....2¼...................Eased at start
1 of 11	 01Jun19	 GAT	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 58.5	 $*4.2	 Devillain	 1:23.77	 (23.18)	 4	 4	 ........4......................... Good win

7 GLENBAWNS DUTCHESS Trainer: Darryl Knight Barrier: 3 Total: 26-3-3-2 Prize Money:  A$29,150
Jockey: Ms C Eaton WT: 57 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Duke Of Marmalade Dam: Glenbawn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/19 (68 Days)
Owner: D C Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02May19	 KIY	 turf	 1200h	 BM55	 [	 7]	 J Missen	 57	 $21	 Devillain	 1:15.17	 (25.88)	 7	 8	 .....3¼............... Wide throughout
2 of 12	 11May19	 WAW	turf	 1100g	 BM50	 [	 6]	 R M Goldsbury	 58.5	 $5	 Classic Beau	 1:04.55	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....1½...........................Nice run
6 of 9	 18May19	 JAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM60	 [	 8]	 J Missen	 55	 $5	 Rebel Saga	 1:10.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 01Jun19	 GOO	turf	 1200g	 BM55	 [	 9]	 N Nishio	 55.5	 $6	 Man Overboard	 1:10.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
2 of 12	 15Jun19	 WAW	turf	 1100g	 BM55	 [	 7]	 R M Goldsbury	 55.5	 $8	 Toecanargie Man	 1:04.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1...........................Nice run

8 HOUSE OF DRAMA Trainer: P Sexton Barrier: 5 Total: 14-3-3-1 Prize Money:  A$53,410
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 57 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Galena Lodge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/12/18 (181 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21Dec18	 LIS	 turf	 1521g	 2	 [	 4]	 R Plumb	 58.5	 $3.9	 Pretty Smart	 1:30.85	 (22.77)	 5	 5	 ........1......................... Good win
5 of 9	 09Jan19	 DOO	 turf	 1630g	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 56.5	 $7.5	 High Degree	 1:38.82	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 .....2¼....................... Shifted out
7 of 12	 02Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	11]	 R Plumb	 57	 $6	 Central Witness	 1:50.34	 (23.40)	 9	 11	 .....4¼........................No excuse
9 of 10	 09Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 S Galloway	 55.5	 $*3.8	 Catch Me Latar	 1:50.91	 (24.66)	 10	 8	 .....9¼............... Wide throughout
9 of 11	 08Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	 6]	 M Wishart	 55	 $20	 Clockwise	 1:14.00	 (24.53)	 10	 10	 ...12¾.......................... No show

9 SPICER Trainer: K Hickmott Barrier: 11 Total: 26-3-3-2 Prize Money:  A$69,015
Jockey: J Hodge (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 18-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Stryker Dam: Indian Curry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/19 (116 Days)
Owner: K Hickmott, B J Hewitt & G R Elms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	10Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 M Cahill	 54	 $26	 Shockfactor	 1:36.62	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ...19¼............Vet-no abnormality
10 of 10	30Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1200s	 NMW	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $101	 Cymbalism	 1:10.85	 (23.77)	 8	 8	 ...11¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 08Apr19	 BAL	 turf	 1300s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57.5	 $20	 Cosmos Seven	 1:19.10	 (24.68)	 10	 10	 ...11¼......................Well beaten
13 of 14	24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms C Eaton	 56.5	 $81	 La Renarde	 1:11.31	 (24.51)	 14	 14	 .....9¼.......................... Poor run
7 of 8	 01Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 4	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Snapchat Girl	 1:11.40	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ........6........................No excuse

10 TOXOPHILY Trainer: D Hansen Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-2-5 Prize Money:  A$45,550
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 57 Good: 15-3-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Vital Decision J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/17 (616 Days)
Owner: Bill Reid Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: W F Reid), B K Cameron & G T Livanos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $8.5	 Initialize	 0:58.10	 (22.64)	 3	 3	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
3 of 8	 13Apr19	 ROC	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 6]	 B El-issa	 54	 $21	 Marway	 1:15.08	 (22.55)	 5	 3	 .....4½....................... Solid effort
5 of 7	 02May19	 KIY	 turf	 1500h	 3	 [	 6]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $*3.1	 Addicted	 1:35.46	 (25.63)	 2	 1	 .....7½.........................Fair effort
2 of 7	 21May19	 ROC	 turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 54	 $3.5	 Jayaqua	 1:24.07	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
3 of 9	 07Jun19	 ROC	 turf	 1828g	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Mc Gillivray	 56.5	 $2.9	 Little Hunter	 1:52.06	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
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11 PIPEMAJOR Trainer: G M Hay Barrier: 2 Total: 29-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$16,750
Jockey: R Goltz WT: 56 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: She’s Foxy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-0 Last Win: 24/11/18 (208 Days)
Owner: G M Hay, Mrs P G Hay, K Glisenti & Mrs R J Glisenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	01Dec18	 KIY	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 6]	 J Hoopert	 54.5	 $31	 Mamzar	 1:30.75	 (23.87)	 6	 8	 ......11.........................Well back
9 of 10	 15Dec18	 ESK	 turf	 1750s	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Hoopert	 59	 $12	 Choppa	 1:47.40	 (24.94)	 -	 -	 ...16¼.......................... No show
4 of 11	 06Apr19	 GYM	 turf	 1170g	 B	 [	 5]	 Gregory Hayes	 56	 $13	 Windquest	 1:12.04	 (25.92)	 -	 -	 ........9........................Handy run
4 of 12	 25May19	 NAN	 turf	 1200f	 B	 [	 2]	 S Apthorpe	 55.5	 $21	 Dulcie Tie	 1:09.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....9½........................Handy run
11 of 11	08Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	10]	 N Thomas	 56	 $101	 Clockwise	 1:14.00	 (24.53)	 11	 11	 ...15¼...................... Not sighted

12 CLOWN IN THE MOON Trainer: M F Hemmings Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$11,250
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 54 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: Pray For Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/08/18 (306 Days)
Owner: Bileena Stud (Mgr: Mrs N R Hemmings)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Apr19	 WAW	turf	 1500s	 1	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 54	 $41	 The Irons	 1:30.11	 (24.39)	 3	 3	 .....7¼..................Overraced mid
10 of 11	11Apr19	 GAT	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	10]	 N Thomas	 54	 $151	 Rewa Lad	 1:37.37	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ...10¼.........................Well back
7 of 9	 21Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 54	 $61	 Mr Red Shoes	 1:42.15	 (25.49)	 7	 8	 ...17¼................Overraced early
7 of 7	 02May19	 KIY	 turf	 1500h	 3	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 51	 $81	 Addicted	 1:35.46	 (25.63)	 5	 6	 ......10............... Checked 1000m
8 of 11	 11May19	 WAW	turf	 1500g	 BM50	 [	 5]	 N Nishio	 55	 $20	 Voanaba	 1:30.55	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....7½......................Well beaten

13 EARL OF FORDYCE Trainer: G M Hay Barrier: 13 Total: 36-3-1-3 Prize Money:  A$23,345
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 24-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Midnight Flirt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/18 (201 Days)
Owner: G M Hay & Mrs P G Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 22Dec18	 CHN	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 57	 $17	 I’m No Ruby	 1:22.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
8 of 8	 29Dec18	 TOO	 turf	 1640g	 3	 [	 3]	 Hannah Phillips	 56	 $81	 Rosendahl Red	 1:42.35	 (23.52)	 1	 5	 ......12......................Well beaten
8 of 9	 03May19	 GAT	 turf	 1100s	 3	 [	 6]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $101	 Doctor Zed	 1:03.62	 (22.85)	 9	 9	 ...10¼......................Well beaten
3 of 12	 25May19	 NAN	 turf	 1000f	 BM60	 [	 4]	 C Small	 55	 $26	 Classic Beau	 0:57.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Solid effort
10 of 11	08Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	11]	 Mikiko Nakao	 56	 $61	 Clockwise	 1:14.00	 (24.53)	 3	 4	 ...13½.........................Well back
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R5 20 Jun 2019 WYONG Kids Charity Cup (Bm64) 
Distance: 1350m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:45 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 511422
	 2	 305831
	 3	 412042
	 4	 660080
	 5	 578564
	 6	 157586
	 7	 247435
	 8	 522210
	 9	 462751
	10	 304683

DOCTOR ZOUS
QUICK FINANCE
BATTLE CRY
POET’S ADVOCATE
SMILING MANOLITO
SCULPTURES
BRYAN’S BABE
IMPURITY
DANCING PHRYNE
DI’S DIAMOND

61
60.5
60
59.5
59
57
56
56
55
54

3
2
9
4
8
10
1
5
6
7

B SHINN
J P MORRIS
T CLARK
J FORD
T BERRY
CEJAY GRAHAM
BROCK RYAN
J R COLLETT
MS J DUGGAN
MS R MURRAY

B BAKER
K MOSES
M NEWNHAM
S I SINGLETON
C WALLER
C BERMINGHAM
S FARLEY
R T LEEMON
G G SLATTERY
L J TILLEY

3
3
3
5
4
8
4
5
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
62
61
60
56
58
58
56
50

	 6-�2�-2-0
	 8-�2�-0-2
	 6-�1�-2-0
	30-�5�-0-2
	22-�2�-5-3
	51-�6�-6-6
	24-�3�-4-6
	18-�1�-7-1
	18-�2�-4-3
	36-�4�-4-2

$36,180
$56,510
$39,825
$138,015
$100,620
$165,385
$87,805
$72,460
$62,705
$94,670

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 DOCTOR ZOUS Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$36,180
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 61 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Cautious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/04/19 (53 Days)
Owner: A I Inglis, R M Lapointe, D P Boehm & A Cheung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Jan19	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Lever	 56.5	 $*3.6	 Vosti	 1:10.88	 (23.63)	 3	 2	 ...... ns............... Wide throughout
1 of 9	 28Apr19	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Hyeronimus	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Luxurial	 1:10.05	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ........5......................... Good win
4 of 12	 14May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 59.5	 $*3	 Handspun	 1:09.12	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 .....2½........................Handy run
2 of 9	 26May19	 NOW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 59	 $*1.6	 He’s A Hotshot	 1:09.60	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 .......¾................. Laid out at turn
2 of 11	 09Jun19	 HAW	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 60	 $*2.6	 Isilmo	 1:17.32	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run

2 QUICK FINANCE Trainer: K Moses Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$56,510
Jockey: J P Morris WT: 60.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Heart Strings J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/19 (19 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Moses, P T Blair, D K Moses, M L Canty, Mrs B Bennett, S Malesev, S Malesev, I Frankland, N P Bardetta, Ms J R Laird, L Stewart, Mrs S Merritt, Tifineo (Mgr: R Moller), R Bolt, Q Darragh, Double V (Mgr: J Bell), C McAusland, 
T Mott, L Timewell & C M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1150s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 B Avdulla	 56	 $8.5	 Colombina	 1:08.05	 (23.29)	 12	 12	 .....3¼.........................Well back
5 of 11	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 59	 $5	 Rockin’ Ruga	 1:08.93	 (22.60)	 5	 4	 .....6¼................Overraced early
8 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM66	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 58	 $51	 Reelem In Ruby	 1:16.08	 (23.48)	 4	 5	 .....5¾...............Stewards inquiry
3 of 8	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 58.5	 $4.6	 Miss Louisiana	 1:35.91	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 .....5¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 7	 01Jun19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 1]	 J P Morris	 58	 $6	 Thor’s Thunder	 1:24.02	 (22.39)	 3	 3	 .....2¾......................... Good win

3 BATTLE CRY Trainer: M Newnham Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$39,825
Jockey: T Clark WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Affable J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/12/18 (196 Days)
Owner: Dr P H Hughes & Dr C M Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 06Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 58	 $6	 Win ‘n’ Grin	 1:11.53	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ........3.............Hampered at start
2 of 10	 19Dec18	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $6.5	 Knight Arrow	 1:10.68	 (22.71)	 1	 2	 ........1...........................Nice run
10 of 11	09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 56	 $14	 You Make Me Smile	 1:13.90	 (23.94)	 2	 3	 .....8¼...................Eased 1000m
4 of 9	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 60	 $*3.4	 Flash Fibian	 1:10.53	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ........1........................Handy run
2 of 9	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 2	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 57.5	 $7	 Pinvincible	 1:21.02	 (23.86)	 1	 1	 ........1................... Hung out turn

4 POET’S ADVOCATE Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 4 Total: 30-5-0-2 Prize Money:  A$138,015
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59.5 Good: 22-5-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Roseville J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 30-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 13/12/17 (554 Days)
Owner: S I Singleton, S C Beattie, Mrs S L Beattie, Mrs S E Burgess, M J Burgess, Mrs A K Campbell, A Harwood, Ms R J Campbell & B Harwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 61	 $3.8	 Super Tonic	 1:18.23	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 .....1¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	24Nov18	 ROS	 turf	 1500g	 BM78	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 53.5	 $19	 Organza	 1:29.50	 (23.58)	 2	 2	 ......10.........................Well back
11 of 11	17Dec18	 ORA	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 61	 $9	 Meraki Miss	 1:22.50	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...11½...............Stewards inquiry
8 of 10	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B Griffiths	 55.5	 $81	 Medovina	 1:14.04	 (23.83)	 3	 6	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	09Jun19	 HAW	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Cejay Graham	 58	 $31	 Isilmo	 1:17.32	 (23.17)	 2	 3	 ...10¼...................... Not sighted

5 SMILING MANOLITO Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-5-3 Prize Money:  A$100,620
Jockey: T Berry WT: 59 Good: 15-1-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Zarock J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/12/18 (188 Days)
Owner: J J Starr & Mrs J E Starr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 H Bowman	 58.5	 $5	 Love Shack Baby	 1:34.17	 (25.07)	 3	 2	 ........7........................No excuse
8 of 9	 17Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM78	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 54	 $9	 Valentino Rossa	 1:36.27	 (23.60)	 4	 4	 .....6¼............Vet-no abnormality
5 of 10	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $21	 Smiling City	 1:33.39	 (23.38)	 1	 1	 ........4.........................Fair effort
6 of 6	 18May19	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Y Ichikawa	 60	 $5	 City Of Love	 1:30.32	 (23.02)	 1	 1	 .....5½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 2	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $7.5	 Pinvincible	 1:21.02	 (23.86)	 3	 3	 .....1¼........................Handy run
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6 SCULPTURES Trainer: C Bermingham Barrier: 10 Total: 51-6-6-6 Prize Money:  A$165,385
Jockey: Cejay Graham (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 39-5-5-5 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 21-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Chandelier J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-6-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/12/18 (196 Days)
Owner: C J Bermingham, R Lillywhite, Ms C Boase, G Phease, Mrs L Graham, P J Bermingham, Pat Bermingham & Mrs J M Bermingham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 14Dec18	 CAN	 turf	 1550h	 BM70	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $31	 Smiling Manolito	 1:36.29	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 8	 01Jan19	 KEN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $31	 Love Shack Baby	 1:32.16	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 .....4¼.............Hampered at start
5 of 6	 18Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 54	 $12	 Witches	 1:33.78	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
8 of 9	 02Feb19	 NEW	turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 51.5	 $12	 Invicta	 1:38.37	 (22.03)	 3	 4	 .....3¼............... Wide throughout
6 of 12	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 55.5	 $51	 Celer	 1:03.95	 (23.43)	 11	 11	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away

7 BRYAN’S BABE Trainer: S Farley Barrier: 1 Total: 24-3-4-6 Prize Money:  A$87,805
Jockey: Brock Ryan (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 19-2-3-5 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-2 54-56kg: 14-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Ay Dee Bee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/09/18 (266 Days)
Owner: M W Brown & Miss J C Pilkington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $13	 Gone Viral	 1:00.29	 (23.99)	 11	 9	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $26	 Nangami	 1:04.91	 (23.14)	 5	 6	 .....5¼....................... Slow away
4 of 9	 18May19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 54	 $41	 Tycoon Street	 1:10.88	 (23.05)	 5	 5	 ........2........................Handy run
3 of 14	 31May19	 SCO	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	14]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $26	 Black And Tan	 1:17.64	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 09Jun19	 HAW	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	11]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $8	 Isilmo	 1:17.32	 (23.17)	 5	 4	 .....4½.........................Fair effort

8 IMPURITY Trainer: R T Leemon Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-7-1 Prize Money:  A$72,460
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 56 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 4-1-3-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Buriton Dam: Monte Ivy J+H: 10-1-5-1 Turf: 18-1-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-4-1 Last Win: 24/04/19 (57 Days)
Owner: Mrs G D Leemon, R G Reo, M R Williams, G R Davis, D R T Leemon, A Cook & Mrs R Buck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $6.5	 Zelrosa	 1:03.92	 (22.65)	 6	 7	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
2 of 9	 11Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 57	 $3.9	 Bonanova’s Dream	 1:03.58	 (23.55)	 7	 9	 ........1...........................Nice run
2 of 9	 28Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 55	 $5.5	 Chilled Rose	 1:03.65	 (23.18)	 6	 6	 .....2½...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 24Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Haunting Spirit	 1:11.20	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
10 of 11	30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $10	 Buckin’ Beauty	 1:11.34	 (23.57)	 7	 8	 .....3¼.........................Well back

9 DANCING PHRYNE Trainer: G G Slattery Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-4-3 Prize Money:  A$62,705
Jockey: Ms J Duggan (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 14-1-3-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Hypnotize J+H: 8-0-1-3 Turf: 18-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/19 (9 Days)
Owner: G G Slattery, Mrs E P Slattery, P J Slattery & Mrs C M J Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 52.5	 $26	 Airwing	 1:10.62	 (22.25)	 3	 3	 .....4¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 30Apr19	 TAE	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 60	 $12	 Galway	 1:24.40	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 .......½...........................Nice run
7 of 13	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $26	 Singing Sand	 1:20.60	 (23.89)	 7	 8	 ........3........................No excuse
5 of 11	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 54	 $10	 Buckin’ Beauty	 1:11.34	 (23.57)	 3	 5	 ........2................. Checked 800m
1 of 10	 11Jun19	 QIR	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 62	 $6	 Soori	 1:10.15	 (22.71)	 7	 6	 ......hd......................... Good win

10 DI’S DIAMOND Trainer: L J Tilley Barrier: 7 Total: 36-4-4-2 Prize Money:  A$94,670
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 54 Good: 27-2-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Beautiful Crown Dam: Santocia J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 36-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/18 (524 Days)
Owner: M J C Reville & Mrs L D Reville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	07Mar19	 POM	 turf	 1206s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 60.5	 $8	 Ondo Pasa	 1:14.08	 (24.23)	 7	 10	 .....4¾.........................Well back
4 of 14	 29Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280s	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Thompson	 59.5	 $13	 In Good Health	 1:16.58	 (23.58)	 12	 10	 .....2¼........................Handy run
6 of 11	 22Apr19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 BM66	 [	 6]	 R Thompson	 55	 $9	 Alvin Purple	 1:15.46	 (23.26)	 7	 8	 .....2¼................... Every chance
8 of 13	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $26	 Singing Sand	 1:20.60	 (23.89)	 13	 13	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
3 of 12	 26May19	 MUS	 turf	 1500g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Thompson	 58.5	 $9	 The Outcast	 1:29.28	 (24.21)	 12	 11	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



R6 20 Jun 2019 GATTON Lockyer Produce Grantham-Bm55 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $17,000

2:05 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 048773
	 2	 778373
	 3	 030005
	 4	 432719
	 5	 770621
	 6	 633570
	 7	 551498
	 8	 388661
	 9	 771208
	10	 054445
	11	 784455
	12	 570598

LIMBO STAR
VELITES
MY COUSIN RHETT
CHOPPA
BOMBAY BULLET
KENDALL’S DREAM
I’M FAVULOUS
SOLITARY ROSE
SHE’S MY ANDY
INKULU
ELUSIVE ELEMENT
HAMMERACK

61.5
59.5
59
58
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
54
54
54
54

6
5
9
10
2
11
7
13
12
4
3
8

J ORMAN
B NOTHDURFT
N MASUDA
MS E LJUNG
SHERIDEN TOMLINSON
MS B AINSWORTH
LESLIE TILLEY
M SHIMODAIRA
MS C EATON
R M GOLDSBURY
--
J TAYLOR

MS C ALLARDYCE
J DANN
T MCCARTHY
G SITEK
JASON EDWARDS
H J NORMAN
R G COVENEY
B ROBINSON
P KALINOWSKI
S L SMITH
T THOMAS
T DOUGALL

6
4
6
7
5
4
5
5
6
7
6
6

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
56
55
53
55
54
48
52
45
44
43
43

	29-�4�-2-4
	13-�1�-1-2
	44-�5�-4-4
	51-�6�-4-6
	15-�1�-1-0
	31-�3�-3-3
	27-�4�-1-1
	23-�2�-1-2
	14-�1�-1-1
	53-�3�-6-3
	58-�2�-11-7
	41-�5�-2-4

$54,470
$18,500
$89,845
$58,878
$19,048
$61,020
$34,590
$33,500
$10,450
$92,023
$67,700
$44,500

	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-1
	11-�2�-2-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	19-�1�-3-4
	15-�4�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 059480 DUBAI GEE EYE 55.5 1 C SMALL MS L SMALL 9 G AUS 48 	72-�6�-15-6 $104,408 	6-�0�-2-0

1 LIMBO STAR Trainer: Ms C Allardyce Barrier: 6 Total: 29-4-2-4 Prize Money:  A$54,470
Jockey: J Orman WT: 61.5 Good: 19-4-1-3 Track: 5-3-0-1

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 18-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Nancy Eleanor J+H: 13-3-1-2 Turf: 29-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/07/18 (336 Days)
Owner: G Minns, R Ford, L Ford, M Tailby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 02Sep18	 TOO	 turf	 1625g	 BM65	 [	10]	 J Orman	 58	 $15	 Isn’t She Elegant	 1:38.51	 (24.91)	 2	 2	 .......¾...............Eased in straight
8 of 11	 27Mar19	 TOO	 turf	 1210h	 BM65	 [	10]	 J Orman	 58	 $41	 Want To Bolt	 1:15.23	 (25.63)	 2	 3	 .....7¾......................Well beaten
7 of 13	 07Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 BM62	 [	10]	 B Stewart	 59	 $61	 Dreamreacher	 1:13.40	 (24.19)	 12	 12	 ........5..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 BM60	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 59.5	 $12	 All One Class	 1:22.79	 (23.99)	 9	 10	 .....5¾........................No excuse
3 of 11	 01Jun19	 GAT	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	 7]	 P Hamblin	 61.5	 $9.5	 Sugar Buzz	 1:23.77	 (23.18)	 8	 8	 .....4¾....................... Solid effort

2 VELITES Trainer: J Dann Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$18,500
Jockey: B Nothdurft WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: Shibboleth J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/11/18 (222 Days)
Owner: J Dann & S W Pengelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 08Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 BM62	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $41	 Archie Luxury	 1:49.46	 (23.88)	 9	 5	 ........5........................No excuse
8 of 9	 22Dec18	 TOO	 turf	 1875g	 BM62	 [	 7]	 B Nothdurft	 57	 $6.5	 Kemsrey	 1:56.79	 (25.25)	 8	 8	 .....6¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 11May19	 WAW	turf	 1350g	 BM60	 [	 1]	 S Apthorpe	 58.5	 $5.5	 Stormy Grey	 1:20.56	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
7 of 10	 02Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1625s	 1	 [	 9]	 B Nothdurft	 57.5	 $6	 Forza	 1:44.96	 (24.10)	 9	 9	 .....5¼........................No excuse
3 of 9	 08Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1625s	 OB58	 [	 5]	 B Nothdurft	 58	 $5.5	 Beach Drum	 1:42.75	 (25.96)	 5	 5	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort

3 MY COUSIN RHETT Trainer: T Mccarthy Barrier: 9 Total: 44-5-4-4 Prize Money:  A$89,845
Jockey: N Masuda (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 27-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 19-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Raheeb Dam: Moment To Reign J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 44-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-3 Last Win: 20/03/18 (457 Days)
Owner: Mrs L J McCarthy, Mrs S E Austin, G H Austin & T Pedrazzini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 30Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 900h	 BM75	 [	 1]	 M Shimodaira	 52	 $26	 Removal	 0:53.81	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 .....5¾....................... Solid effort
10 of 10	08Apr19	 BAL	 turf	 1300s	 BM58	 [	 9]	 G Colless	 59	 $17	 Cosmos Seven	 1:19.10	 (24.68)	 6	 7	 ...16¼.........................Well back
12 of 12	06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1410s	 BM66	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 53	 $41	 Nistelrooy	 1:24.44	 (24.37)	 5	 7	 .....7½................. Checked 800m
10 of 14	24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms B Hodder	 57	 $61	 La Renarde	 1:11.31	 (24.51)	 3	 3	 .....4¾.........................Well back
5 of 13	 31May19	 COH	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Leah Kilner	 56.5	 $81	 The Kroc	 1:24.12	 (24.63)	 5	 4	 ........3.........................Fair effort

4 CHOPPA Trainer: G Sitek Barrier: 10 Total: 51-6-4-6 Prize Money:  A$58,878
Jockey: Ms E Ljung WT: 58 Good: 39-3-4-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-4-1-2 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Amadeus Wolf Dam: Bossinova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-2 Last Win: 25/05/19 (26 Days)
Owner: G Sitek

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 20Apr19	 FTN	 turf	 1200g	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Adam Spinks	 59.5	 $10	 Olivia ‘N’ Me	 1:11.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Solid effort
2 of 11	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1650g	 BM55	 [	 8]	 C Small	 56	 $13	 Eira	 1:41.22	 (24.61)	 3	 1	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
7 of 8	 03May19	 GAT	 turf	 1600s	 BM55	 [	 4]	 R Goltz	 56.5	 $4.4	 I’m Favulous	 1:37.14	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 .....3¼........................No excuse
1 of 9	 25May19	 NAN	 turf	 1600f	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Anna Bakos	 51	 $3.8	 Arigold	 1:35.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........4......................... Good win
9 of 10	 01Jun19	 GOO	turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms S Sweeney	 55	 $17	 Music Scene	 1:09.66	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....4½.......................... No show
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5 BOMBAY BULLET Trainer: Jason Edwards Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$19,048
Jockey: Sheriden Tomlinson (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Mumbai Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/19 (26 Days)
Owner: J A Edwards & T A Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 04Jan19	 CRA	 turf	 2025g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Teodore Nugent	 55	 $101	 Miss France	 2:10.07	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....4½........................No excuse
10 of 10	23Jan19	 MOE	 turf	 2081g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Robertson	 56.5	 $41	 Bint Cherokee	 2:11.38	 (25.27)	 4	 4	 ...14¼.........................Well back
6 of 12	 14Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 54	 $21	 Gee Tee Tee	 1:13.33	 (23.80)	 10	 7	 .....2½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 04May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Eaton	 55.5	 $4.8	 Ocean Ruler	 1:21.00	 (24.07)	 7	 8	 .....4¾................Hampered early
1 of 9	 25May19	 TOO	 turf	 1640g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $7	 C’mome Paddyreilly	 1:43.05	 (26.27)	 6	 4	 ...... nk......................... Good win

6 KENDALL’S DREAM Trainer: H J Norman Barrier: 11 Total: 31-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$61,020
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 56.5 Good: 20-2-3-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Sonador Dam: Tattyam J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 31-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/01/19 (165 Days)
Owner: I J Ganderton, Mrs T M Ganderton, H J Norman, J M Arnott, Mrs A E Arnott, P C Wigham & Mrs C J Wigham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Apr19	 GAT	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55	 $6	 The Groom	 1:24.62	 (23.91)	 9	 9	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 7	 04May19	 IPS	 turf	 1666g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $20	 Epic Rant	 1:41.00	 (24.24)	 5	 5	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
5 of 6	 18May19	 GCO	 turf	 1400h	 3	 [	 3]	 Pauline Dominois	 54	 $6.5	 Cruz De Vega	 1:27.12	 (24.41)	 3	 3	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 11	 02Jun19	 MUW	turf	 1530s	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $12	 Glamorous Miss	 1:31.91	 (24.45)	 4	 6	 .....2¾........................No excuse
13 of 14	15Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 BM62	 [	14]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $26	 Dramatic Moments	 1:49.33	 (24.20)	 4	 7	 .....9¼.......................... Poor run

7 I’M FAVULOUS Trainer: R G Coveney Barrier: 7 Total: 27-4-1-1 Prize Money:  A$34,590
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 55.5 Good: 20-3-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Miss Glamour Puss J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/19 (48 Days)
Owner: R G Coveney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 27Apr19	 DAL	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 1]	 N Keal	 57.5	 $26	 Smokey Diamond	 1:22.86	 (24.69)	 10	 9	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 03May19	 GAT	 turf	 1600s	 BM55	 [	 7]	 M Wishart	 52.5	 $6	 Supervisor	 1:37.14	 (24.28)	 6	 7	 .......¾..................Laid in straight
4 of 9	 11May19	 BDN	 turf	 1740g	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Ms H English	 58.5	 $6	 The Irons	 1:48.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¾........................Handy run
9 of 12	 01Jun19	 GAT	 turf	 2000g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 54	 $31	 Travistee	 2:02.42	 (24.03)	 11	 12	 .....5½...................Eased at start
8 of 10	 15Jun19	 WAW	turf	 1500g	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms Van D Sanden	 55	 $8	 Pat’s Girl	 1:30.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...14¼......................Well beaten

8 SOLITARY ROSE Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 13 Total: 23-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$33,500
Jockey: M Shimodaira (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Fiery Sunset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/06/19 (10 Days)
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 11Apr19	 GAT	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 52	 $7	 Rewa Lad	 1:37.37	 (24.35)	 8	 8	 .....9½......................Well beaten
8 of 11	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1650g	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55	 $18	 Gwapo	 1:40.00	 (24.78)	 11	 10	 .....7½..................Laid in straight
6 of 7	 04May19	 IPS	 turf	 1666g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 52	 $81	 Epic Rant	 1:41.00	 (24.24)	 7	 6	 .....7¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 18May19	 TOO	 turf	 1850g	 2	 [	 8]	 Beau Appo	 54	 $31	 Delaney’s Desire	 1:56.88	 (25.62)	 8	 5	 .....7¾................... Every chance
1 of 14	 10Jun19	 BAL	 turf	 1600h	 1	 [	 3]	 Leah Kilner	 57	 $21	 Ruby Red Slippers	 1:47.30	 (27.73)	 9	 7	 ...... ns................. Checked 800m

9 SHE’S MY ANDY Trainer: P Kalinowski Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$10,450
Jockey: Ms C Eaton WT: 54 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Cabin Party J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/19 (61 Days)
Owner: G J Rampling & Mrs K M Rampling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Apr19	 TOO	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R M Goldsbury	 54	 $41	 Coco Monsieur	 1:12.96	 (24.08)	 6	 8	 .....7½........................No excuse
1 of 8	 20Apr19	 FTN	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R M Goldsbury	 56.5	 $8	 Spirit’s Silk	 1:12.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd......................... Good win
2 of 10	 18May19	 JAN	 turf	 1500g	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms C Eaton	 55	 $11	 De Bandit Vega	 1:32.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2½...........................Nice run
10 of 10	02Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1625s	 1	 [	 4]	 R M Goldsbury	 54	 $61	 Forza	 1:44.96	 (24.10)	 1	 3	 .....8¼.........................Well back
8 of 8	 08Jun19	 GAY	 turf	 1400s	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Anna Bakos	 52	 $7	 De Bandit Vega	 1:26.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¾......................Well beaten

10 INKULU Trainer: S L Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 53-3-6-3 Prize Money:  A$92,023
Jockey: R M Goldsbury WT: 54 Good: 27-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-2-0 54-56kg: 15-1-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Greeting J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 52-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-3-1 Last Win: 25/04/17 (786 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 13Apr19	 TOO	 turf	 1050g	 3	 [	 1]	 P Romeo	 59	 $61	 Bella Occhi	 1:02.58	 (23.05)	 4	 4	 .....6¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 10	 27Apr19	 DAL	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 2]	 R M Goldsbury	 59	 $61	 Smokey Diamond	 1:22.86	 (24.69)	 6	 6	 ........3........................Handy run
4 of 11	 11May19	 WAW	turf	 1500g	 BM50	 [	 6]	 R M Goldsbury	 57.5	 $2.6	 Voanaba	 1:30.55	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....2¾........................Handy run
4 of 9	 25May19	 NAN	 turf	 1600f	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 55	 $5.5	 Choppa	 1:35.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¾........................Handy run
5 of 8	 06Jun19	 DAL	 turf	 1788g	 3	 [	 8]	 R M Goldsbury	 59	 $31	 Li’l Rodge	 1:52.63	 (23.71)	 6	 8	 ........3.........................Fair effort
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11 ELUSIVE ELEMENT Trainer: T Thomas Barrier: 3 Total: 58-2-11-7 Prize Money:  A$67,700
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 36-1-6-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 34-0-9-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-4
Sire: Red Element Dam: Chavanel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-2-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-5-4 Last Win: 20/10/18 (243 Days)
Owner: T B Thomas, Mrs K J Thomas, R K Rawlins, Mrs J H Rawlins, Ms L M Steven, G K Bell, J Carmody, G W Healing, G J Wareham, N Makinen, A Makinen & A Makinen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 24Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 54	 $51	 Starkers	 1:26.15	 (22.61)	 3	 4	 ........6.....................Eased 800m
4 of 9	 06Apr19	 GYM	 turf	 1470g	 BM55	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 56	 $5	 Prince Of Flinders	 1:33.01	 (26.95)	 -	 -	 .....7¼........................Handy run
4 of 7	 13Apr19	 KIY	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 57.5	 $10	 Shadow Empire	 1:32.97	 (24.83)	 6	 4	 .....3¾....................... Shifted out
5 of 10	 25Apr19	 WON	turf	 1465g	 BM55	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $6	 Supervisor	 1:32.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2.........................Fair effort
5 of 6	 05May19	 SUN	 turf	 1600h	 1	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 54	 $15	 The Golden Hind	 1:39.65	 (24.79)	 6	 5	 ......19.........................Fair effort

12 HAMMERACK Trainer: T Dougall Barrier: 8 Total: 41-5-2-4 Prize Money:  A$44,500
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54 Good: 29-5-2-2 Track: 5-2-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 22-1-1-4 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-1-2
Sire: Ombra Della Sera Dam: Regal Darkness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 25/04/17 (786 Days)
Owner: W J Rackemann, Mrs B J Rackemann & R A Hammermeister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Apr19	 WAW	turf	 1100s	 BM55	 [	10]	 R M Goldsbury	 54.5	 $101	 Turbo Teddy	 1:04.83	 (24.31)	 11	 10	 .....2¾........................No excuse
10 of 11	13Apr19	 CHN	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	 4]	 N Nishio	 55	 $6	 Silent Flyer	 1:22.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¼.........................Well back
5 of 8	 03May19	 GAT	 turf	 1600s	 BM55	 [	 6]	 R M Goldsbury	 54	 $15	 I’m Favulous	 1:37.14	 (24.28)	 8	 8	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
9 of 11	 11May19	 TOO	 turf	 1625g	 BM60	 [	 5]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $21	 Bernie’s Tiger	 1:39.71	 (25.07)	 7	 8	 .....4¾.......................... No show
8 of 9	 25May19	 NAN	 turf	 1600f	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Ms H English	 55	 $11	 Choppa	 1:35.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......13......................Well beaten

13 DUBAI GEE EYE Trainer: Ms L Small Barrier: 1 Total: 72-6-15-6 Prize Money:  A$104,408
Jockey: C Small WT: 55.5 Good: 38-1-7-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 12-2-4-1 54-56kg: 24-1-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Dubai Destination Dam: Miss Burton J+H: 67-6-15-4 Turf: 72-6-15-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-4-8-4 Last Win: 07/05/16 (1139 Days)
Owner: Mrs L D Small

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Apr19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Small	 57.5	 $15	 Annihilation	 1:25.52	 (24.69)	 5	 4	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
9 of 12	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 BM60	 [	10]	 C Small	 54.5	 $41	 All One Class	 1:22.79	 (23.99)	 5	 7	 .....8¼................Overraced early
4 of 8	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Small	 56	 $21	 Commissioner	 1:24.52	 (24.41)	 5	 5	 ........3........................Handy run
8 of 10	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 BM65	 [	 8]	 C Small	 54	 $41	 Angela’s Beauty	 1:56.77	 (25.74)	 9	 9	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
10 of 11	13Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1516s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Small	 55	 $51	 Serious Dancer	 1:32.01	 (25.30)	 6	 5	 ........7.........................Well back
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R7 20 Jun 2019 WYONG Go Electrical (Bm64) 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:20 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 972221
	 2	 146425
	 3	 326008
	 4	 907541
	 5	 7187
	 6	 931870
	 7	 345866
	 8	 540830
	 9	 306223
	10	 141963
	11	 782878
	12	 010500

AUBURN BOY
SAVING
HE’S A GIVEN
EQUILIBRIUM
GLORIOSA
ITASCA
NAUTIBERNIE
SPEED HERO
SAWTELL
PRESS REVIEW
MUSE
SUPER BONUS

58.5
58.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
56
55
54
54
54

6
10
12
5
11
2
8
3
4
1
7
9

BROCK RYAN
R DOLAN
J R COLLETT
G BUCKLEY
T CLARK
MS R MURRAY
J FORD
MS J TAYLOR
M BENNETT
T BERRY
B SPRIGGS
MS J DUGGAN

R & L PRICE
J O’SHEA
C CONNERS
T J BARTLEY
C WALLER
S I SINGLETON
C WALLER
J COYLE
B DODSON
C WALLER
N MAYFIELDSMITH
TESS WILKES

4
3
7
5
3
5
4
6
4
4
5
7

G
C
G
G
F
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
59
57
56
60
55
58
54
52
54
50
34

	 7-�1�-3-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	62-�7�-9-6
	32-�4�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	28-�3�-3-3
	13-�1�-2-4
	44-�5�-5-5
	19-�3�-2-2
	11-�2�-0-2
	18-�1�-1-0
	57-�2�-4-3

$34,620
$29,080
$252,855
$55,519
$25,865
$97,390
$50,990
$183,015
$56,680
$34,020
$34,950
$54,101

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	8-�3�-0-1
	7-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-0-0

1 AUBURN BOY Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money:  A$34,620
Jockey: Brock Ryan (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Slippery Sal J+H: 4-0-3-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/19 (19 Days)
Owner: Willyn Dynasty Stud (Mgr: W G Watkins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $41	 Sakura	 1:11.97	 (23.73)	 6	 8	 .....4¾................. Checked 600m
2 of 10	 28Apr19	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $21	 I’m A Legend	 1:10.04	 (23.96)	 7	 7	 .......¾..................Laid in straight
2 of 10	 11May19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $5	 Collectively	 1:23.96	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
2 of 6	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $5	 Statuesquely	 1:23.87	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ........3...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 01Jun19	 KEG	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 59	 $*2.3	 Pellicle	 1:31.02	 (22.94)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win

2 SAVING Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$29,080
Jockey: R Dolan WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br nz c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Spending J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/18 (222 Days)
Owner: Waikato Stud (Mgr: M J Chittick & G J Chittick)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 29Nov18	 WYO	turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Ivy’s Court	 1:39.82	 (22.71)	 4	 4	 .....4¼........................Handy run
6 of 8	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $7	 Hirokin	 1:25.17	 (23.06)	 6	 6	 .....2¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 11May19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 59	 $6	 Franquare	 1:24.36	 (22.61)	 7	 7	 .....3¼........................Handy run
2 of 7	 28May19	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $6.5	 Vive Marie	 1:30.79	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
5 of 10	 08Jun19	 NEW	turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 59	 $6	 Attorney	 1:37.08	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort

3 HE’S A GIVEN Trainer: C Conners Barrier: 12 Total: 62-7-9-6 Prize Money:  A$252,855
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 57.5 Good: 37-2-5-3 Track: 4-1-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 32-5-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Any Given Saturday Dam: She’s Red Hot J+H: 22-4-3-1 Turf: 62-7-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-4-3 Last Win: 08/03/17 (834 Days)
Owner: L D J (Mgr: K J Matthews), D A Crowe, D J Monington, Mrs J A Monington, M G Chant, Mrs J V Crane, P N McKern, Mrs L J McKern, Miss B K Young, D C Wilson, Ms N Hood, A Dinelli & P D Ruyters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 58	 $14	 Poetic Charmer	 1:23.78	 (23.69)	 12	 10	 ........1...........................Nice run
6 of 7	 16Dec18	 HAW	turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 61	 $*3	 Unknown Universe	 1:26.77	 (23.72)	 4	 5	 ........3................ Hung in straight
10 of 13	16May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 60	 $20	 Singing Sand	 1:20.60	 (23.89)	 11	 11	 .....3½.........................Well back
11 of 13	29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 CW Brown	 56.5	 $31	 Handspun	 1:16.41	 (23.43)	 6	 6	 .....4½............Vet-no abnormality
8 of 11	 09Jun19	 HAW	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Innes Jnr	 58.5	 $18	 Isilmo	 1:17.32	 (23.17)	 3	 6	 ........6......................Well beaten

4 EQUILIBRIUM Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 5 Total: 32-4-1-2 Prize Money:  A$55,519
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Shamoline Warrior Dam: Murphy’s Cash J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 32-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-0-2 Last Win: 03/06/19 (17 Days)
Owner: B W Rogers, M E Kennedy, T Wilson, Mrs N Capizzi, Mrs P M Rogers, M Hammond, P D Matthews, J W Jones, 0 Gardiner, B A Hannan, Mrs A F Hammond, B J Gardiner, M J Matthews, Ms J E Evans, Mrs C M Downes, Mrs S J 
Downes, J R Gibbons, R Gibbons, J Jerkovic & R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	08Mar19	 CRA	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 59	 $81	 Star Missile	 1:24.51	 (25.12)	 5	 5	 .....7¾.........................Well back
7 of 14	 30Apr19	 TAE	 turf	 1250g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms R Murray	 60.5	 $11	 Nashian	 1:13.02	 (23.88)	 10	 8	 .....2¼........................No excuse
5 of 13	 14May19	 TAM	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms R Murray	 56	 $6	 Toast	 1:23.59	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ........1.........................Fair effort
4 of 10	 27May19	 TAE	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms R Murray	 56	 $11	 Power Of Wexford	 1:26.42	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....1¾........................Handy run
1 of 12	 03Jun19	 CES	 turf	 1570g	 3	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 55	 $8.5	 Chamisal	 1:35.28	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ...... ns......................... Good win
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5 GLORIOSA Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$25,865
Jockey: T Clark WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Jaipur Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/01/19 (154 Days)
Owner: Rockingham Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J A Ingham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 26Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Y Ichikawa	 56.5	 $21	 Echo Princess	 1:24.97	 (22.32)	 2	 4	 .....5¼............... Checked at start
6 of 9	 08Jan19	 WAF	 turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Modernity	 0:47.47	 (22.60)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 10	 17Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 55	 $8	 Monterey Lad	 1:38.21	 (24.89)	 5	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win
8 of 9	 08Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 K Mc Evoy	 57	 $13	 Alier	 1:58.72	 (24.91)	 9	 8	 .....6½......................Well beaten
7 of 9	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 2	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $16	 Positive Peace	 1:20.64	 (23.68)	 7	 6	 .....2¾........................No excuse

6 ITASCA Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 2 Total: 28-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$97,390
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-2-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 13-0-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Tickets Dam: Southern Surge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/03/19 (82 Days)
Owner: W H Lanham & Mrs A K Lanham, Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan), Wingnut Sports No 2 (Mgr: G D Hannigan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 18Mar19	 QEN	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 61.5	 $*3.7	 Kipe	 2:05.57	 (25.00)	 7	 4	 ......hd............................. Laid in
1 of 7	 30Mar19	 WYO	turf	 1600h	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $15	 Soldier Of Love	 1:38.73	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 ........1......................... Good win
8 of 8	 12Apr19	 ORA	 turf	 2100g	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Reith	 54	 $*3.3	 Letter To Juliette	 2:07.90	 (--.--)	 1	 7	 ...24½......................Well beaten
7 of 13	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Griffiths	 55	 $61	 Savigne	 1:57.00	 (25.11)	 11	 11	 ........4........................No excuse
10 of 13	09Jun19	 HAW	turf	 1800s	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $12	 Taj	 1:49.38	 (23.91)	 13	 11	 .....8½........................Overraced

7 NAUTIBERNIE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-2-4 Prize Money:  A$50,990
Jockey: J Ford WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Eighth Wonder Dam: Nautical J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-4 Last Win: 03/07/18 (352 Days)
Owner: P Gudsell & S Gudsell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 22Nov18	 KEN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $11	 Nai’a	 1:33.03	 (23.15)	 8	 8	 .....4¾...............Stewards inquiry
5 of 8	 30Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $8	 Tunero	 1:57.81	 (24.05)	 8	 8	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 12	 14Dec18	 CAN	 turf	 1900h	 BM70	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $8	 Dylan’s Romance	 1:59.38	 (24.62)	 10	 9	 .....3½.................... Laid in 200m
6 of 8	 26Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1890g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Y Ichikawa	 56	 $8.5	 Wild About Her	 1:57.37	 (22.44)	 8	 8	 .....5¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 2	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 55.5	 $13	 Positive Peace	 1:20.64	 (23.68)	 9	 8	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away

8 SPEED HERO Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 3 Total: 44-5-5-5 Prize Money:  A$183,015
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56 Good: 26-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 21-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Legislature J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 44-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-4 Last Win: 11/07/18 (344 Days)
Owner: J C Coyle, Ms K L Hammond, H K Wood, S S Itzcovitz, Miss L M O’Hara & P M Bywaters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 21Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $26	 Red Currant	 1:24.07	 (22.91)	 12	 11	 .....4½........................Handy run
10 of 12	03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 53	 $91	 California Concord	 1:23.57	 (24.89)	 6	 6	 .....4¼................. Checked 100m
8 of 9	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $41	 Lord Heron	 1:36.83	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
3 of 11	 11May19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Y Ichikawa	 56.5	 $31	 Franquare	 1:24.36	 (22.61)	 11	 11	 ........3....................... Solid effort
11 of 12	28May19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $26	 Barricade	 1:23.82	 (23.74)	 9	 11	 .....5½...................... Not sighted

9 SAWTELL Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$56,680
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 55 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: He’s Remarkable Dam: French Flute J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 19-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/18 (443 Days)
Owner: Sawtell Racing (Mgr: W G Miller)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	17Mar19	 GRA	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 3]	 M Bennett	 56	 $31	 La Scopa	 1:21.98	 (23.60)	 10	 9	 ...11¼.............Hampered at start
6 of 12	 15Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1420g	 BM66	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 58	 $15	 Subtle Grey	 1:23.79	 (23.82)	 3	 4	 .....5¾................... Every chance
2 of 13	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 4	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $41	 Surprise Bullet	 1:36.98	 (23.86)	 12	 9	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
2 of 11	 27May19	 TAE	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Partridge	 60.5	 $5	 Bedivere	 1:38.87	 (25.37)	 2	 1	 ........1...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 07Jun19	 TAE	 turf	 1600s	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Bennett	 55	 $4.2	 Subtle Grey	 1:39.47	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort

10 PRESS REVIEW Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$34,020
Jockey: T Berry WT: 54 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Cry Dam: Kaaptive Empress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/18 (335 Days)
Owner: A M Muollo, Mrs G L Muollo & A N Muollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 24Jun18	 COO	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	12]	 M Paget	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Crim	 1:17.95	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 .....3¼................. Checked 200m
1 of 14	 20Jul18	 DUB	 turf	 1310g	 1	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 60	 $6.5	 Rident Home	 1:17.06	 (--.--)	 13	 8	 ...... nk......................... Good win
9 of 10	 31Jan19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Adams	 56	 $9	 Anchois	 1:02.89	 (22.19)	 7	 6	 .....8¾.......................... No show
6 of 10	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $12	 Loved One	 1:10.41	 (22.75)	 10	 7	 .....2½................... Every chance
3 of 9	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 2	 [	 3]	 S R Weatherley	 54	 $16	 Positive Peace	 1:20.64	 (23.68)	 8	 7	 .......½..................Laid in straight
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11 MUSE Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 7 Total: 18-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$34,950
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 54 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Ithinkso J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/18 (399 Days)
Owner: R Bain, Mrs S M Bain, Mrs L I Gribbin & Mrs J M Smith.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 07Jul18	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 1	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 56	 $71	 Classic Thoughts	 1:26.49	 (23.60)	 6	 6	 .....3½..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 24Jul18	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 BM67	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $41	 Excited Prince	 1:38.57	 (24.31)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
8 of 9	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56	 $151	 Ladies’ Gem	 1:03.41	 (23.15)	 8	 9	 .....5¼...............Pre race incident
7 of 8	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 2]	 Reece Jones	 52	 $61	 One Of The Kind	 1:20.90	 (22.98)	 7	 6	 .....4¾........................No excuse
8 of 8	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 3]	 B El-issa	 55.5	 $31	 Miss Louisiana	 1:35.91	 (23.71)	 8	 7	 ...31½......................Well beaten

12 SUPER BONUS Trainer: Tess Wilkes Barrier: 9 Total: 57-2-4-3 Prize Money:  A$54,101
Jockey: Ms J Duggan (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 39-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 19-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
Sire: Super Kid Dam: Princess Karen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 57-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/03/19 (82 Days)
Owner: Mrs T M Wilkes & D R Wilkes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 30Mar19	 POM	 turf	 2018s	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms O Pickerin	 57	 $41	 Final Honour	 2:09.82	 (25.55)	 2	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
10 of 10	06Apr19	 TAE	 turf	 2000s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms O Pickerin	 52	 $31	 Mister Hootabell	 2:05.87	 (25.81)	 3	 7	 ...14½...................Eased 1000m
5 of 7	 25Apr19	 CES	 turf	 1570g	 2	 [	 4]	 A Denby	 54	 $9	 Fanny Chenal	 1:35.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
11 of 11	18May19	 TUN	 turf	 2100s	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Squires	 54	 $31	 Real Time Warrior	 2:12.50	 (--.--)	 3	 10	 ...32¼...................... Not sighted
10 of 12	03Jun19	 CES	 turf	 1570g	 3	 [	 1]	 A Denby	 54	 $151	 Equilibrium	 1:35.28	 (23.91)	 8	 10	 ......10.........................Well back


